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ONE HOUR POSTAL, 30th NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

United States Masters Swimming
January, 2007

Sanctioned by the Florida LMSC for USMS, Inc. Sanction Number: 147-003P
Sponsored by the Florida Maverick Masters, Inc.

Women 18-24

Sarabeth Schweitzer

5,550 USAB 2000

1 Kristine E Kelly 19 5,200 UNAT

2 Gina M Battaglia 22 4950 UCLA

3 Stephanie J Miller 24 4,900 PNA

4 Alicia B Kaye 23 4,890 NEM

5 Ann E Skerkoski 24 4,870 SKY

6 Lydia Kapsenberg 20 4,835 OREG

7 Casey L Welsh 20 4,740 SKY

8 Rachael Dillon 23 4,715 UCLA

9 Allison M Wensley 24 4,665 NEM
10 Stephanie A Brown 23 4,645 FLAQ
11 Monica M Carney 24 4,620 CRUZ
12 Katherine E O'Neil 19 4,555 UCLA
13 Marly J Wilson 22 4,515 FACT
14 Megan A Lazzar 22 4,500 UCLA
15 Jenna I Shoemaker 22 4,485 UCLA
16 Lauren E Connolly 22 4,430 SPM
17 Kate M Radville 24 4,400 NEM
17 Elizabeth Brunett 20 4,400 ISF
19 Clare Helphinstine 24 4,320 ISF
20 Amanda A Hecker 18 4275 UCLA
21 Lauren E Au 22 4270 SCAM
22 Jordan S Craig 24 4,235 ISF
23 Kathleen C Vampola 20 4,180 UCLA
24 Megan A Reinke 22 4,130 TVM
24 Hannah R Smallwood 24 4,130 ARKM
26 Chungah Rhee 18 4,125 UCLA
27 Angela M Noffsinger 21 3980 UCLA
28 Leah R Ramoz 24 3,955 SMS
29 Christina A Roper 19 3,950 HSNM
30 Tiffany L Yang 18 3,940 UCLA
31 Christina A Minami 24 3,845 UCLA
32 Sarah R Swoch 21 3,825 SPM
33 Kevin P Trainer 19 3,700 1776
34 Kimberly A Menaster 20 3,620 UCLA
35 Cali G Schultz 22 3,600 MINN
36 Alexia A Valdes 24 3,575 CRUZ
37 Stephanie B Strider 18 3,570 NCMS
38 Janie M Meadows 22 3,525 SPM
38 Paulina Cano 21 3,525 RGSC
40 Kristin M Pilalas 22 3,485 NEM
41 Bethany Tuggle 18 3,335 NCMS
42 Dana Litoff 22 3,325 M
43 Ashley N Nashleanas 20 3,200 IAMP
44 Christina M Fenske 21 3,140 SAWS
45 Summer M Scandrani 19 2,670 SKY

Women 25-29

Lisa Hazen
Christina M Cairns
Merritt H Johnson
Kelly Couch
Jenni L Clarke
Kristen L Cook
Kathy L Glaser
Michele King
Kristina M Peterson
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5,560 USF 1994

5,050
4,935
4,900
4,860
4,815
4,725
4,720
4,695

SBM
DSSM
MELO
ISF
NEM
UCLA
SSMS
TAMP
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33
35
36
37
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39
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41
42
43
43
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60
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66
67

Jackie Lee

Jenny W Weaver
Courtney W Mills
Elizabeth R Dane
Nicole Paquette
Rachel C Hughey
Melinda B Williams
Sara M Painter
Molly Wilson

Leslie A Weeter
Melissa K Giovanni
Beth L Atnip

Kari C Lawrence
Carolyn A Clay
Nicole R Duringer
Heidi Hester
Andrea M Azuma
Leslie Hahn
Jennifer A Zimmer
Marci Madruga
Diana Manzanedo
Kathryn Hair
Jordan L Paxhia
Michele L Robinson
Krista L Chmielewski
Allison K Athens
April D Kerley
Vera D De Ferrari
Adrienne M Forkois
Hunter S Callanan
Glenna A Asmus
Lauren H Tharaud
Marie-Noelle A Camoes
Sarah J Press

Kara L Forrest
Mary G Palisoul
Sarah Awe

Jennifer S Nakamura
Theresa A Magno
Lauren R Paladino
Lian M Tay

Cara J Treanor
Heather T Mc Farlane
Jacqueline H Cole
Jessica L Darling
Jen Inboden

Tera J Stoner
Vanessa Aron

Anne C Young

Amy E Harrison
Sarah J Smith

Cindi I Hoover
Elizabeth A Fandell
Emily R Newick
Kerri M Fortman
Audrey E Hendricks
Christina M Cheshire
Jennifer Lucky
Kelly A Mangan
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28
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4,680
4,670
4,620
4,600
4,575
4,540
4,525
4,520
4,485
4,445
4,430
4,415
4,410
4,405
4,400
4,325
4,325
4,320
4,320
4,300
4,245
4,245
4,235
4,235
4,230
4,230
4,225
4,220
4,195
4,185
4,170
4,160
4,150
4,125
4,120
4,120
4,110
4,105
4,090
4,090
4,090
4,030
4,025
3,990
3,980
3,945
3,910
3,905
3,860
3,850
3,845
3,740
3,740
3,730
3,630
3,630
3,600
3,540
3,535

REDT
ISF
CMS
CRUZ
RIDG
MINN
NEM
UCLA
SKY
SKY
UCLA
SKY
NCMS
ISF
WCM
FLAQ
CTM
FACT
ISF
UNAT
NEM
ISF
NEM
TAM
1776
CRUZ
SWOM
OMM
SPM
IAMA
ISF
NEM
SPM
UCLA
NEM
UCLA
ISF
DAM
MHSC
UCLA
REDT
NEM
UCLA
LBG
NEM
ARIZ
ADMS
FLAQ
MELO
SKY
ISF
NEM
VACA
NEM
UNAT
NEM
FCST
UCLA
NEM

67
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
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Melanie L Johnson 29 3,535 PMST
Jessica W Mc Farland 28 3,435 MELO
Sarah L Leary 25 3,430 UCLA
Jackie I Chow 28 3,350 SMMM
Natalie Gordon 28 3,320 M
Laura M Tritt 29 2,985 ISF
Madhuri Yechuri 29 2,525 MELO
Elizabeth Bell 26 2,505 NCMS
Women 30-34
Lisa Hazen 5,625 SCSC 1995
Laurie Z Dodd 34 5,380 UCLA
Andrea H Packard 32 5,140 NCMS
Kristi D Lee 31 5,085 SAWS
Kristina I Ulveling 34 5,080 GAJA
Alexandra Nieto 34 4,940 SKY
Shannon D Wolford 34 4,840 TAM
Margaret Pizer 31 4,800 MESC
Sara A Upton 31 4,785 REDT
Alegra C Reich 31 4,760 SPM
Erin A Ford 31 4,710 OREG
Michelle C Deasy 34 4,700 TOC
Jill S Guerrera 33 4,690 MICH
Sara Q Nelson 34 4,670 OREG
Kathleen Guinee 33 4,560 NEM
Britta A English 33 4,490 ISF
Theresa M Brown 30 4,485 NCMS
Christine L Forkois 30 4,470 SPM
Saori Hanaki 32 4,435 SKY
Kelly M Newton 30 4,400 CRUZ
Tracy H Spigelman 32 4,385 SKY
Julie C House 34 4365 MELO
Sara G Bothwell 31 4305 CRUZ
Karla E Rees 34 4,285 MVM
Elke S Peterson 33 4,285 SCAM
Sheena E Johnson 30 4,240 FLAQ
Julia Voitovitsch 30 4240 UCLA
Adina Kletter 33 4215 MVM
Karen M Fair 32 4210 NEM
Laila S Goldring 30 4210 OREG
Jaime R Tompkins 31 4,175 MHSC
Kelsee L Coykendall 33 4,170 NIAG
Anicia Criscione 33 4,150 OREG
Amy L Miracle 31 4,135 HSNM
Aileene M Palm 34 4,110 NEM
Tracy E Knight 34 4,090 ISF
Katie K Whitworth 32 4,070 UNAT
Robin C Soares 32 4,065 MVM
Junko Bryant 33 4,045 TAM
Elizabeth A Strausbaugh 30 4,030 OREG
Melanie H Brede 32 3,995 UNAT
Laurie J Giza 32 3,945 NEM
Nicole L Goebel 34 3940 CRUZ
Virginia N Justus 31 3920 MELO
Karen Kirby 32 3,900 NEM
Elise Vonhousen 33 3,870 NEM
Kendra A Garrow 32 3,840 NEM
Heather K Kalin 34 3,800 MINN
Joy Bresson 32 3,745 MERR
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Valerie Hicks 34 3,735 DAMD
Carmen E Menocal 32 3,735 REDT
Carrie L Carney 32 3,675 MESC
Rebecca McKee 34 3,630 AKMS
Jennifer C Uldricks 32 3,600 SCAM
Meg M Zachwieja 33 3,585 ISF
Karen H Rader 34 3,550 WMAC
Laura A Reed 32 3,525 PNA
Amy H Wu 31 3,480 REDT
Heidi M Paskoski 31 3,475 FLAQ
Michelle I Merwarth 33 3,470 MOST
Holly S Fisher 34 3,450 NEM
Camille Thomas 32 3,390 PMST
Mandy H Spitznagle 32 3,330 ISF
Heather C Edberg 34 3,235 INWM
Allison M Rolling 32 3,180 MHSC
Nicole Sumner 32 3,170 PMST
Marcela Regalado 34 3,050 RGSC
Robyn Moore 33 3,005 UNAT
Keli Renoud 31 2,900 CMYM
Martha Siskron 33 2,895 SMS
Amandina Fernandez 34 2,880 UNAT
Kristine K Jackson 34 2,820 MOST
Lorena Garsed 34 2,815 MOST
Ramona M Radosevich 32 2,800 UNAT
Ann A Stepka 31 2,740 CRUZ
Katie E Marken 31 2,515 PMST
Lisa M Hornick 30 2,450 NAVY
Jennifer Croft 33 2,300 COLU
Carmen M Ogden 31 2,175 CRUZ
Women 35-39

Alison H Zamanian 5,525 WCM 2006

Dede Griesbauer 36 5,165 NEM
Dori L Miller 36 5,115 NEM
Dana C Woody 37 5,010 NIAG
Nadine K Day 36 4,935 M
Loren N Uscilowski 35 4,835 UCLA
Kristin Boock 35 4,725 OREG
Kathleen M Liston 37 4,710 MELO
Heather R Lugassy 36 4,695 TAM
Roma Hunter 39 4,610 NEM
Anna S Armentrout 35 4,600 REDT
Annmarie Guglielmi 38 4,575 SWFA
Meredith P Gilson 35 4,510 NEM
Madeline Nagy 39 4,495 NEM
Shannon M Titzel 36 4,460 AKMS
Cynthia J Hertzer 37 4,455 CRUZ
Khoon-Ying Tay 38 4,440 REDT
Toni Cheney 35 4,430 CMYM
Kristin J Gary 39 4,400 REDT
Kristin J Wilkes 35 4,385 NEM
Whitney K Wood 36 4,365 MELO
Kelly S Oliner 39 4345 DSSM
Ursula Hester 35 4,285 NEM
Lindsey R Aldag 36 4,285 TVM
Marta Bechhoefer 39 4,280 CRUZ
Liz A Kooy 35 4,275 M
Kris C Houchens 39 4,260 ISF
Christine S Honig 37 4,250 DUTC
Robin P Segnitz 39 4,250 SKY
Kendra McDowell 35 4,220 NEM
Sarah Eisner 35 4,220 MELO
Bridget A Bailie 37 4,205 ISF
Paige Kirn 38 4,200 RIDG
Judith A Nakamatsu 39 4,190 UCLA
Caroline F Stein 36 4,170 PAFC
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Susan P Sotir

Paige W Morganti
Wendi Stephens
Kate E Finn

Alana C Jones
Michele D Ignoffo
Kristin M Hicks
Gina Schifini

Julie A Ahrendt
Kate M De Simone
Jami J Andrews
Mary E Sarotte
Ilyse L Hildebrand
Katherine P Rogers
Tara W Simsak
Jennifer A Hulett
Michelle Ward
Lynn M Thornton
Nancy M Deforest
Tana C Jackson
Cathy Law

Kristi Devorkin
Susan M Ehringer
Susan M Shaw
Elizabeth F Garfield
Kathy B Marsh
Madeleine Torres

Alexandra B Weymouth

Molly K Kincaid
Tiitta K Elias
Melinda J Walters
Kara M Jensen
Suzanne F Dowling
Jennifer L Terry
Laurie L Stern
Kerri L Hansen
Courtney L Smith
Heather P Kenealy
Claudia I Fox

Jane Woo

Heidi M Boodt
Kate Gaffney
Jennifer L Rulon
Elizabeth A Nilsen
Melinda J Menzer
Shannon R Singer
Elizabeth A Karnisky
Caroline M Wessel
Ruth Giles-Ott

Ruth E Williams
Stephanie A Baenen
Michele Santilhano
Tina F Lount-Pretre
Patricia S Cuero
Dawn C Franklin
Mary A Ott

Joan Colton

Stacey Moffet
Marianne E Eybye
Carolyn J Parke
Sherri J Branaman
Jaime K Mack
Flavia L Zappa
Clare E Welage-Aiken
Laurie M Ladow
Chris C Schilling
Carin L Ganjon

38
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36
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38
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37
35
39
35
39
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39
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4,100
4,090
4,090
4,080
4,050
4,050
4,050
4,025
4,025
4,000
4,000
4,000
3,975
3,970
3,970
3,945
3,920
3,900
3,900
3,865
3,860
3,800
3,780
3,765
3,760
3,745
3,740
3,735
3,720
3,715
3,715
3,710
3,670
3,660
3,650
3,635
3,605
3,570
3,545
3,525
3,500
3,495
3,495
3,490
3,450
3,440
3,440
3,400
3,400
3,400
3,390
3,370
3,340
3,340
3,335
3,300
3,300
3,255
3,245
3,235
3,210
3,155
3,145
3,125
3,100
3,040
3,035

NEM
NEM
SKY
MELO
NEM
CRUZ
NEM
HSNM
OREG
CONN
MVM
JAM
ISF
PNA
PNA
FLAQ
SKY
NEM
ROSE
MVM
OREG
WMAC
SKY
OREG
UCLA
OREG
ISF
ISF
ISF
MOST
OREG
OREG
MOST
SAWS
UCLA
VM
1776
MELO
UCLA
UNAT
LVM
1776
MOST
CRUZ
UNAT
PNA
NIAG
OREG
M
TAM
OREG
MELO
MELO
MOST
NCMS
ISF
MERR
CMYM
1776
SMS
ISF
OREG
SPM
ISF
IAMP
MHSC
CMYM
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115
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120
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Christine M Benzler-Lew 37 3,020 FGM
Deborah L Platz 37 2,950 PNA
Cheryl L Patellos 36 2,950 ISF
Susie Thomas 38 2,940 MM
Kristin A Phelps 39 2,925 WMAC
Cherie L Bracher 38 2,925 MOST
Amy M Sievers 39 2915 TAM
Ashley Rosilier 36 2,900 MOST
Sally Payne 38 2,850 WMAC
Jo D Livingston 36 2,835 NEM
Lesley S Laursen 35 2,825 MOST
Mei-Hsin Kuo 38 2,760 ISF
Merry C Henneberger 37 2,735 PNA
Melissa J Ashby 35 2,705 VSC
Kris M Kearns 39 2,700 DRM
Anne M Stark 37 2,675 TVM
Khanh M Tran 36 2,625 DRM
Jennifer E Strelkauskas 35 2,615 OREG
Tanya Z Schnelzer 38 2,545 GRIN
Lorna E Walters 39 2,465 VSC
Sandra Bryant 39 2,370 COM
Kimberly A Gebauer 39 2,325 WMAC
Sharon Mills 39 2,140 HSNM
Laura S Caskey 39 2,025 NCMS
Women 40-44

Susan H Preston
Laurie Hug
Charlotte Petersen
Victoria L Rian
Susie Shuck
Diane C Smith
Marcia E Cleveland
Karen A Matson
Lisa M Sheeper
Jana Matena
Arlene Delmage
Gerri M Fernandez
Charlotte A Hollings
C Biggs Di Prete
Lisa A Flanagan
Nicole L Vanderpoel
Melissa A Kerker
Maureen E Bischoff
Stephanie L Schultz
Sharon E Sander
Antje A Engelhard
Marci Casey
Heidi Kafka
Elaine J Debitetto
Ann M Cardoza
Toni S Hecksel
Joan R Mc Callum
Anne L Tilley
Livia L Zien
Joan C Buehler
Liz A Huelsman
Kari A Bachman
Elyce J Kastigar
Heather Offenberg
Pam Kimmel
Pam J Preusser
Rhonda A Grasberger
Kathleen M Steffe
Cheryl A Elinsky
Nancy Tunstall
Beth D Kirkpatrick
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2
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2
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41
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2
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41
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40
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41
40
44
44
40
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43
42
41
41
44
44
44
40

5,550 STAN 2006

5,150 1776
5,095 SPM
4,955 ISF
4,865 ISF
4,805 YCRC
4,760 IM
4,755 OREG
4,705 MELO
4,705 MELO
4,700 OREG
4,700 ISF
4,695 VMST
4615 TAM
4,590 SPM
4590  CMS
4,450 ISF
4425 NIAG
4425 OREG
4425 MOST
4,410 MM
4375 SKY
4375 IM
4345 NEM
4335 CRUZ
4290  CMS
4280 CRUZ
4275 NEM
4275 SPM
4275  FINS
4275 DRM
4270 RGSC
4265 PMST
4250 COLU
4245 SKY
4200 MINN
4200 NEM
4,175 CMS
4,170 NEM
4,145  NEM
4,140 NEM



41
42
4
44
45
46
47
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
55
55
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
64
66
67
68
69
70
71
71
73
73
73
76
76
76
79
79
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
88
90
9]
92
93
93
93
93
97
97
99
100
101
102
103
103
103
106
107

Jocelyn J Sanford
Tina M Childress-Brown
Shana Doronn

Stacey E Howle

Lisa M Kriz

Jennifer R Phalen
Christine T Swanson
Kelley A Ryan-Warner
Laura L Del Rio
Margaret R Martonosi
Renee Quistorf
Laura S Jones
Pamela M Pletcher
Marybeth H Nunnery
Mary E Reed

Liz Herbst

Kimberly K Jefferson
Kristen R Weese
Nancy E McElwain
Kae McDonald
Maria Maschmeyer
Elizabeth P Casey
Frances Jones

Lisa Glymph
Deborah H Charych
Suzanne M Sataline
Claudia Junqueira
Nancy R Sturm
Jennifer A Welch
Andrea M Ghez
Ami A Dansby
Pamela P Martin

Kim Worthington

JC Briar

Becky Weber
Kimberly S Edgar
Bronwyn R Lewis-back
Nikki Takarabe-back
Diane M Happel
Elizabeth S Kripke
Suzanne G Monthie
Susan Elliott

Jessica Jolly

Sharon D Bondurant
Angela Kozlowski
Patti A Motyka
Bridget T McGinn
Nancy K Hugo

Catie M Rodeheffer
Catherine Faurot
Meg D Sedlak

Karen R Mackin
Lynne Lasser
Sharon L McGoff
Mary S Turner
Michele M Oehler
Roberta Bardini
Bridget C Raach
Meg Misenti

Patricia A Cundiff
Kay V Herrerra
Kathryn Fahnline
Sherri A Plunkett
Jennifer L Foster
Judy Chow

Claudia J Samland
Kimberly M Canning
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42
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44
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44
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42
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41
42
42
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40
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41
41
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4,125
4,100
4,100
4,060
4,045
4,040
4,025
4,025
4,010
4,000
3,985
3,935
3,925
3,905
3,900
3,900
3,900
3,895
3,885
3,880
3,875
3,850
3,830
3,825
3,825
3,790
3,770
3,760
3,735
3,725
3,715
3,715
3,710
3,710
3,710
3,700
3,700
3,700
3,695
3,695
3,675
3,665
3,660
3,605
3,600
3,585
3,580
3,575
3,575
3,565
3,560
3,550
3,535
3,535
3,535
3,535
3,525
3,525
3,520
3,510
3,500
3,480
3,450
3,450
3,450
3,440
3,425

OREG
ISF
UCLA
SYSM
CcMS
SCAM
SPM
TAM
PNA
JAM
PNA
UNAT
WMAC
NEM
DUTC
FLAQ
HSNM
MM
SKY
CMS
ISF
WMAC
SKY
COLU
ECAM
NEM
SPM
UCLA
DRM
UCLA
OREG
NEM
NEM
OREG
TGM
NEM
VMST
CIM
IAMA
NEM
COLU
CMYM
M
ISF
COLU
NEM
OREG
IAMA
PNA
NIAG
SCAM
NEM
M
ISF
PMST
HSNM
COLU
OREG
PNA
NEM
SPM
TGM
UNAT
NEM
UCLA
ISF
NEM

108
108
110
111
112
113
114
115
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128
128
130
130
132
132
134
135
136
137
137
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162
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165
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168
169
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1

Catherine M Boyle 40 3,400 LOM
Maureen E Flynn 42 3,400 NEM
Susan Gorman 40 3,395 OREG
Kimberly J Hartman 41 3,390 OREG
Vanessa Morse 41 3,385 SSMS
Sari P Schechter 41 3,355 UCLA
Anita J Burkard 43 3,345 OREG
Jacqueline N Wursta 40 3,325 OREG
Deb Spencer 41 3,315 ARKM
Carolyn A Placke 42 3,300 UNAT
Mary Lynn G Hansen 40 3,300 COLU
Mikiko Yamashita 40 3,300 REDT
Nancy E Majerek 42 3,300 IAMP
Helen S Wang 40 3,290 HSNM
Donna L Serex 43 3,280 FGM
Susan L Gershenhorn 44 3,260 MOST
Marni R Aaron 41 3,250 REDT
Melissa Bybee 41 3,225 REDT
Diane L Sweeney 42 3,220 FGM
Joan Glubczynski 42 3,220 ARKM
Carolyn E Euker 42 3,200 PNA
Ute Zimmermann-fly 41 3,200 CT™M
Linda J Kees 40 3,185 SAWS
Cindi J Mullaly 40 3,185 FGM
Audrey Earley 44 3,175 FCST
Robyn A Popish 41 3,175 CMS
Karen Soileau 40 3,170 SMS
Kristin L Shreeve 40 3,150 OREG
Anne M Herzberg 41 3,135 MOST
Barbara A Reithmaier 42 3,100 UNAT
Christiane S Reetz 40 3,100 MOST
Cullen Melissa 44 3,050 DAMD
Cheryl O’Dore 42 3,050 ISF
Miyuki Miyagi 42 3,050 *SC
Andrea M Lieblein 40 3,040 REDT
Leslie F Drake 44 3,030 MM
Kimberly D Krogh 44 3,010 VSC
Julie A Uhl 44 3,000 CMYM
Pamela J Hack 44 2,995 NEM
Kristine M Kellogg 44 2,985 VSC
Cindy L Welton 43 2,985 MELO
Julie Goertemiller 42 2,985 DRM
Joanie M Zigmond 41 2,980 ISF
Roberta K Varela-Hein 42 2,965 MOST
Lydia F Corser 43 2,950 CRUZ
Nancy Schwarzer 42 2,940 NCMS
Andrea G Heim 42 2,855 TAM
Ingrid M Wafelbakker 44 2,850 MHSC
Marsha J Brunett 44 2,825 ISF
Christine M McAlarney 41 2,825 NCMS
Leandra H Shepherd 42 2,820 BAFY
Kristin O Fox 42 2,810 NEM
Jeanette M Rebello 42 2,800 FGM
Fran M O’Marah 43 2,690 FGM
Janet Sussman 42 2,650 M
Gladis J Choueifati 41 2,640 FACT
Liz Reichman 44 2,610 MOST
Amber D Anthony-breast 40 2,535 MOST
Lee Zinn 41 2,480 MOST
Cathy F Nickels 43 2,400 ISF
G Iris Threatt-Milton 43 2,075 FMM
Kathleen M Aker 43 1,500 ISF
Elizabeth Mink 40 1,500 ISF
Women 45-49

Suzanne Heim-Bowen

Vibeke Swanson

45

5,070

5,205 WCM 2004

1776
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Juliana Nievergelt
Denise H Brown
Marguerite V Meyer
Judy A Nelson
Mary Sweat
Pamela P Torrey
Cindy Ciampa
Barbara A McGregor
Jane K Stites

Jenny L Cook

Zena Courtney
Laura L Kaleel
Tracy L Grilli
Barbara C Wheeler
Annette D Chinn
Niki F Stokols
Sharon B Steinmann
Dara Wilber
Nancy C Wright
Betsy A Hanson
Tricia T Moses
Kerri C Roussain
Susan Murphy
Tricia Calvert
Mimi Ward

Andrea Nauta
Cheryl M Gettelfinger
Holly A Vaughn
Susan R Ingraham
Barbara L Breen
Susan H Gordon
Lisa L Zedonis

Kris A Denney
Marcy L Smith
Laura A Worden
Barbara B Burke
Anne C Claman
Pam J Snider

Joanie M Krehbiel
Alice L O'Connor
K Andrus-Hughes-back
Rauni A English
Heather V Shannon
Maybeth Osmun
Ruth Niedrich

Ann M Schnieders
Mary E Phillips
Anne S Hayes

Ann Stich

Betty M Perfall
Patricia S Saint Aubin
Christina M Fox
Judy W Bracken
Natasha Westphal
Joni D Young

Carol E Gassen
Mary J Caswell
Ann R Goodman
Vyvyan O Burns
Patricia L Rogers
Kathy P Alfino
Laura K Schob
Sharleen E Goguen
Mary E Davenport
Catherine F Lavery
Gabrielle A Walters
Nancy C Vincent

46
47
47
46
49
45
46
47
49
48
47
46
49
49
45
49
48
46
45
45
47
47
46
49
48
47
49
45
47
48
45
45
46
49
49
45
49
45
45
45
49
48
45
47
47
46
48
45
45
49
48
46
49
48
45
46
45
47
45
47
46
48
49
46
47
48
47

4,980
4,965
4,860
4735
4,730
4,690
4,665
4,565
4,555
4,535
4,530
4,525
4,520
4475
4,475
4,470
4,440
4415
4,400
4,380
4375
4,300
4,300
4,240
4225
4,220
4210
4,200
4,190
4,185
4,175
4175
4,175
4,175
4,170
4,160
4,145
4,135
4,100
4,100
4,090
4,090
4075
4,070
4,055
4,025
3,995
3,990
3,990
3,980
3,975
3,960
3,960
3,960
3,950
3,945
3,935
3,925
3,925
3910
3910
3,900
3,900
3,900
3,890
3,865
3,855

NEM
MICH
TOC
CMS
OREG
MESC
SKY
METR
MELO
UCLA
PNA
SPM
NEM
TAM
BEAR
DSSM
SPM
PALM
DAM
SBM
SPM
OREG
ISF
SKY
SKY
FACT
ISF
SWFA
MOST
MELO
VMST
ISF
OREG
UCLA
OREG
PAFC
TAM
OREG
OREG
ISF
OREG
NIAG
UCLA
CONN
SMS
ISF
OREG
SMS
TAM
DCM
NEM
OREG
TVM

OREG
ISF
OREG
OREG
CONN
OREG
CMS
OREG
NEM
IAMA
GAJA
UNAT
OREG



69
70
71
72
73
74
74
76
71
78
78
80
80
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
91
91
94
95
96
97
97
97
100
101
102
102
104
104
106
107
108
109
110
110
112
113
113
115
116
117
117
119
120
121
121
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
129
129
132
133
134
135

Kim R Morris
Diane S Isaacs
Alice T San Martino
Jessica Jakobi
Cassandra S Coffee
Kristine E Buckley
Teresa Copeland
Lori Hennessey
Tina M Myers
Kelly ] Mc Waid
Marianne Willis
Susan E Underwood
Bonnie R Grey
Maddie Diedo

Judy K Beckman
Cheryl B Atchley
Carrie A Butler
Ann B Thomas
Jane Lindley
Sherry J Sill

LaJoy A Collins
Merrill J Hilf
Cassie ] Maguire
Jill S Miles

Sandra A Clark
Cheryl S Mc Elroy
Paula J Moores
Inna Gergel
Theresa Ryan
Laura R Tiedge
Patricia J Nardozzi
Loida Delgado

Jeri L Gintert
Nancy M Haynsworth
Margaret M Meehan
Beth Fischer
Therese M Lamb
Katherine E Engelmann
Ana M Williamson
Marcia G Smith
Ellen R Itzler

Beth A Parent
Lindy E Eime
Kathy W Friedrichsen
Kim R Menninger
Julie O Eakle-back
Ellen A Mackey
Karen A Sklanka
Patricia D Boone
Janine Sanford
Mary J Alvarado
Patricia L Dailey
Tari H Hancock
Clare D Fitzpatrick
Ellen K Youngers
Alison M Craig
Wendy C Johnson
Robin Miller

Amy B Waltch
Annette L Barnett
Carolyn B Fairless
Thorild Urdal

Nora A Mears
Julie E Stout

Joyce A Davis
TerryLynn M Toon
Robin K Riley
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45
46
49
46
47
48
47
45
47
46
45
46
49
46
48
46
46
49
49
48
48
45
47
49
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49
49
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49
48
45
46
48
45
45
46
47
46
47
48
47
48
45
49
46
46
49
48
47
45
49
46
47
49
45
49
45
47
48

3,835
3,820
3,805
3,795
3,770
3,745
3,745
3,735
3,730
3,725
3,725
3,720
3,720
3,715
3,705
3,700
3,695
3,675
3,670
3,660
3,650
3,645
3,640
3,640
3,640
3,635
3,625
3,615
3,600
3,600
3,600
3,585
3,580
3,575
3,575
3,565
3,565
3,525
3,520
3,510
3,500
3,495
3,495
3,480
3,475
3,475
3,450
3,445
3,440
3,440
3415
3,405
3,400
3,400
3,395
3,390
3,385
3,380
3,370
3,360
3,350
3,350
3,350
3,325
3,315
3,300
3,290

CMYM
UCLA
DSSM
TAM
OMM
SMMM
OREG
NEM
ISF
FGM
UNAT
1776
UCLA
MICH
NEM
ISF
GRIN
FLAQ
PNA
IAMP
JAM
UNAT
UCLA
OREG
OREG
NEM
SAWS
UCLA
DUTC
WM
SPM
TULS
CRUZ
PALM
REDT
MM
HSNM
MELO
LOM
PNA
FLAQ
FGM
ISF
MOST
LOM
MOST
BAFY
AW]J
NAVY
PCAT
ISF
CONN
ISF
OREG
MINN
PNA
SPM
UCLA
NEM
LBG
TULS
SCAM
DAMD
ISF
ISF
STAR
DRM

136
136
138
139
139
139
142
143
144
145
145
145
148
148
150
151
152
153
154
154
154
157
157
159
160
160
162
163
163
165
166
167
168
169
169
171
171
173
174
174
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
184
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
193
195
196
197
198
199
200

Laurie S Warren 46 3,250 DAM
Dorothy D Moore 48 3,250 LOM
Dana L Scruggs 47 3,240 ISF
Linda C Griffin 45 3,235 LOM
Reene L Fiack 45 3,235 UNAT
Nancy C Aguilar 45 3,235 UCLA
Mary J Gray 49 3,225 MINN
Annie K Reese 48 3,221 SMS
Effie Nikzad 48 3,215 UCLA
Nan Olsen 49 3,200 NAVY
Susan K Mowery 48 3,200 ISF
Suzanne R Dodd-breast 45 3,200 CT™M
Loriann Pawlik 45 3,185 VSC
Tori Adams 49 3,185 RIDG
Sally A Phillips 45 3,165 MELO
Sarah B Lopez 46 3,140 UCLA
Dianne L Thomsen 49 3,135 OREG
Carolyn Kiper 47 3,125 SPM
Sheron M Johnston 47 3,110 UCLA
Deb L Miller 47 3,110 HSNM
Alexandra Mc Farland 48 3,110 LOM
Charlotte Thornton 49 3,090 TGM
Carole Owen 46 3,000 CMYM
Elizabeth A Salzer 46 3,060 UNAT
Julie A Mohan 46 3,055 MICH
Susan J Fernandez 45 3,055 DSSM
Magna Bucar-Garcia 48 3,050 NEM
Kelly L Brown 47 3,025 FACT
Abby Glassberg 47 3,025 CMYM
Adrienne Chin-Ogilvie 46 3,020 FLAQ
Kris Roebuck 45 3,000 M
Rosana Andrade-fly 46 2,980 MOST
Marsha J Brunett 45 2,970 ISF
Nancy A Hall 49 2,930 SPM
Pat Fitzpatrick 45 2,930 OREG
Karen E Evans 46 2,900 ISF
Beth A Sullivan 46 2,900 ISF
Heidi A Renner 49 2,875 MELO
Luci L Barlett 45 2,865 FGM
Barbara J O'Connor 49 2,865 ARKM
Suzzette A Seril 48 2,850 SPM
Ann C Walsh 47 2,835 NEM
Linda S Wolfe 47 2,790 ISF
Karen B De Lorenzo 46 2,780  MOST
Cynthia M McGarvey 49 2,775 FACT
Wendy L Campos 46 2,765 MHSC
Marie E DeGennaro 46 2,755 MOST
Julie R Hacker 49 2,690 M
Catherine J Cranmore 46 2,675 MM
Treacy Regan 46 2,675 SKY
Theresa Lanowitz 46 2,630 SDSM
Lynette McClaran 46 2,580 MOST
Sue A Moucha 48 2,460 BLUE
Jeannine G Lewis 45 2,435 UCLA
Carla O Hornseth 48 2,405 MOST
Jeanne A Smith 47 2,345 DRM
Julie Jackson 45 2,325 RIDG
Jolene S Mitchell 46 2,300 HSNM
Caroline M Butt 49 2,300 BAFY
Sarah Emmons 48 2,290 SKY
Tami L Bradley 48 2,275 HSNM
Kathy Vitale 47 2,100 NEM
Debra M Finch 48 1,965 OREG
Valerie A Donovan 48 1,740 NEM
Lee Mintz 49 1,700 LBG
Women 50-54
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Laura Val
Christie Ciraulo
Lorraine M Sommers
Lisa A Bennett
Ronda S Nisman
Denise M Everitt
Judy A Eisenman
Debbie R Wilson
Linda Locklin
Jo Ann Harrelson
Linda M Hoke
Mary F Williamson
Kathy M Boyer
Phyllis E Quinn
Marnie M Lawlor
Susan A Francis
Beth Foland
Pam Geiger
Ann Y McDermott
Martha Childa
Elizabeth Budd
Karla Nisley-Black
Jeanne C Garr
Janice Kregor
Kathleen A Davis
June B McDaniels
Susie W Powell
Marcia S Benjamin
Emily White
Anne Royle
Cally C Barrier
Joann Brooks
Anne E Campbell
Robin Shiely
Anne C Yates
Page Wasson
Nancy L Kryka
Judith Sharlin
Kathy S Berger
Eileen M Fournier
Teri L Hendryx
Linda L Curtis
Judy Strauss
Dianne Edgar
Elizabeth B Roasane
Ann G Devine
Elaine S Fincham-fly
Jeanna Summers
Deb J Starr-back
Jan C Johnson
Marianne L Henry
Amy Goldfarb
Fritzi A Nelson
Bess Hilpert
June Mather
Toni Brown
Karen L Roberts
Juliana L. Wilson
Christine M Foote
Meg Smath
Susan B Miller
Julia Davenport
Kathryn F Hemness
Anne M Frayne
Pamela A Paparone
Jan Brucato
Michele Gaboury

53
50
50
52
54
53
52
53
51
51
52
52
51
50
54
51
54
52
52
52
51
52
50
52
50
54
50
53
54
51
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54
50
52
53
51
53
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52
53
50
52
50
54
53
51
52
50
52
51
52
53
51
53
51
52
54
53
50
50
53
50
52
53
50
53

5,130 TAM

4,630
4,610
4,585
4,410
4,390
4,390
4,380
4310
4285
4,245
4,200
4,160
4,155
4,135
4,125
4,115
4,110
4,105
4,090
4,075
4,050
4,010
4,000
3,950
3,950
3,885
3,875
3,870
3,865
3,850
3,850
3,825
3,810
3,795
3,785
3,785
3,775
3,775
3,770
3,735
3,720
3,705
3,655
3,655
3,620
3,600
3,580
3,535
3,500
3475
3,460
3,450
3,430
3,430
3,420
3,400
3,395
3,370
3,355
3,350
3,350
3,335
3,335
3,295
3,265
3,240

2005

UCLA
SCAM
SQST
MOST
NIAG
TAM
NCMS
CRUZ
SPM
1776
SAST
MOST
TOC
NEM
ISF
ISF
SPM
NEM
MICH
OREG
NEM
NEM
SKY
DUTC
VMST
RHMS
WCM
NEM
OREG
DSSM
ISF
ISF
UNAT
UNAT
NEM
MINN
NEM
ISF
NEM
OREG
TVM
MELO
NIAG
PNA
OREG
MOST
OREG
MOST
ISF
SBM
RGSC
CRUZ
STAR
OREG
OREG
LBG
PNA
TAM
SKY
LNM
CRUZ
DAM
DRM
1776
SKY
NEM



66
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
75
71
78
79
80
81
81
83
83
85
85
87
88
88
88
88
88
93
94
94
94
97
97
97
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
113
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

[ Y N

Susan A Bowman 51 3,240 REDT
Barbara J Ringstad 51 3,230 OREG
Sally D Moloney 51 3,225 SLAM
Betsy Nash 51 3,215 LOM
Jane H Masters 54 3,200 RGSC
Nancy N Harding 54 3,185 UCLA
Patricia P Paine 50 3,175 FACT
Paula J Yankauskas 52 3,170 NEM
Linda C Carstens-breast 54 3,130 NEM
Dianne Sherwood 53 3,130 OREG
Joanne Wicker 52 3,125 MHSC
Sara Schrager 54 3,115 CONN
Mary E Camire 53 3,075 NEM
Barbara A Brown 52 3,050 WMAC
Karen L Wcislo 53 3,040 MHSC
Barbara J Voss 51 3,040 MHSC
Gwen H Litchmann 50 3,035 UCLA
Colleen J Holloway-back 53 3,035 MOST
Pat Haines 54 3,020 LOM
Irene Meyer 50 3,020 MINN
C Dirksmeyer-Nichols 54 3,010 FMM
Nancy J Pierce 53 3,000 NCMS
Marta A Elliott 53 3,000 FGM
Nancy L Hewes 53 3,000 ARIZ
Twanda L Thirkill 53 3,000 DAM
Patricia M Schenkel 51 3,000 ISF
Donna M Carris 53 2,975 NEM
Kathy S Andersen 51 2,950 NCMS
Alexis R Zubrod 54 2,950 SPM
Diana L Jonas 51 2,950 HSNM
Catherine A Rotch 54 2,925 VMST
Jane Basch 51 2,925 FLAQ
Chris Mayhew-breast 53 2,925 MOST
Mary Val Palumbo 52 2,880 NEM
Randee L Preston-breast 54 2,870 MOST
Anna Lippi 54 2,850 MELO
Connie Lindsey-breast 54 2,840 MOST
Mary Henson 51 2,825 SKY
Linda L West 54 2,815 UNAT
Janet Boemer 51 2,775 WMAC
Norma A Severson 54 2,740 MM
Debbie F Benfield 52 2,675 NCMS
Tab Vaughan 51 2,600 JBMS
Laura V Becker-Lewke 52 2,550 LOM
Janice J Mc Call 53 2,520 MELO
Mary Galbraith 53 2,500 AW]
Susan Traylor 53 2,490 RGSC
Joan T Whitehouse 54 2,490 METR
Dalynn P Brinkley 51 2450 BAFY
Carol Napier 50 2,360 RGSC
Karen S Swanigan 51 2,350 FMM
Linda J Showalter 50 2,345 SYSM
Pat Shankle 52 2,310 FACT
Pat K Kotylo 53 2,200 ISF
Linda S Callaway-fly 54 2,190 MOST
Mary J Brown-breast 52 2,090 MOST
Connie A Williams 52 1,800 PNA
Women 55-59
Laura B Val 4,940 TAM
Laura B Val 4,940 TAM 2007
Laura B Val 55 4,940 TAM
Deb W Walker 55 4,445 FACT
Barbara G Dunbar 57 4,440 SDSM
Shirley A Loftus-Charley 55 4410 VMST
Catherine J Imwalle 56 4,225 OREG
Jeannette M Bauer 57 4,220 DSSM
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
30
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
47
49
49
51
51
53
54
54
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

Linda R Shoenberger
Sally C Hasbrook
Meredith A Moore
Andrea M Haines
Barbara J Bos

Vicki Serianni

Ann B Lyttle

Rita Belserene
Barbara R Hummel
Brenda H Jarmakani
Meegan J Wilson
Kathrine J Casey
Jan A Miller

Joan M Diercks

Sue M Mc Glennon
Stephanie I Scott
Deborah L Hodesson
Pearl Cox

Catherine M Daniel
Margot C Mann

Jill M Wright

Carol M Yunker
Suzy Reierson
Barbara Prescott
Sandi Rousseau
Cynthia L Dutro
Cynthia M Thomas
Nancy A Murphy
Babs H Larsen
Storm S Eddy
Patricia A Ryle
Elizabeth D Friedman
Deborah Chassler
Ruth A Thompson
Judy K Williams
Maggie H Tevis
Dawn Thompson
Carol W Blair
Jeanette G Groesz
Lynne M Zareski
Debbie Wilson
Tricia S Kules

Betty Brandund

Jane G Walker
Tam K Jenkins
Deborah L Grant
Kristi Panayotoff
Lenore T Stepanishen
Barbara A Helm
Ina Goldberg

Jane Gray

Diane F Cardwell
Edith S Heideman
Juliet P Felkins
Christine M Boutross
Karen E Jackson
Martha Katzeff
Lucey M Malone
Joan C Caldwell
Sandy L Quaglieri
Anne L McGovern
Tracy M Elton
Judith J De Szoeke
Anne M Jacobus
Andrea L Thresh
Betsy C Chambers
Peggy A Wittenauer-Lee

59
58
57
59
57
55
58
55
55
59
58
58
56
58
56
59
55
57
57
57
55
59
55
56
59
58
57
55
59
56
57
58
55
56
58
59
56
57
57
59
55
55
56
55
58
59
58
58
56
59
55
55
56
58
58
56
55
56
55
55
59
57
58
56
57
59
56

4,140
4,100
4,055
4,050
4,050
4,000
3,990
3,860
3,800
3,785
3,745
3,730
3,720
3,700
3,660
3,625
3,555
3,550
3,540
3,520
3,515
3,510
3,505
3,500
3,500
3,490
3,485
3,460
3415
3,375
3,370
3,360
3,350
3,345
3,320
3,310
3,280
3,250
3,245
3210
3,195
3,195
3,175
3,175
3,135
3,135
3,125
3,120
3,120
3,115
3,100
3,095
3,070
3,050
3,035
3,020
2,985
2,950
2,940
2,930
2,925
2915
2,900
2,880
2,850
2,820
2,775

TAM
ISF
SWFA
DCM
NEM
UCLA
DCM
PNA
NEM
UCLA
FACT
PNA
MOST
ISF
MELO
WCM
OREG
VMST
STAR
REDT
SAWS
NEM
H20
SPM
OREG
MELO
TXLA
DAMD
ISF
SPM
NEM
AKMS
NEM

PNA
RHMS
*NRY
NEM
OREG
CONN
CMS
NEM
MELO
MELO
OREG
NAVY
MESC
NEM
DUTC
REDT
OREG
OREG
MELO
ARKM
REDT
VMST
REDT
FACT
MELO
NEM
O*H*
SKY
OREG
LBG
LBG
VMST
OREG

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
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Jean E Forbes 56 2,730 NEM
Sandy Bratz 59 2,715 PNA
Sandy L Bardas 56 2,680 MELO
Sue Cosper 58 2,670 ISF
Judith A Burns 58 2,600 ISF
Linda M Riley 59 2,570  SYSM
Nancy H Fields 55 2,550 MOST
Tish E Harlow 55 2,525 OREG
Barbara J Zimmerman 55 2,485 PNA
Carol A Hall 59 2,385 ISF
Ann Gardner 55 2,375 MHSC
Anita M Mitchell 56 2,365 FLAQ
Carolyn E Layton 58 2,300 OREG
Robin E Forster 55 2,205 OREG
Barbara Grandberg 56 1,910 NEM
Cathy A Doonan 57 1,870 PNA
Nancy O Wood 55 1,570 MOST
Women 60-64
Lavelle Stoinoff 4,260 MACO 1995
Sally A Dillon 60 3,980 PNA
Ann Svenson 61 3,970 DCM
Sue C Calnek-Morris 63 3910 OREG
Jennifer A Parks 63 3,650 MICH
Marcia Anziano 61 3,605 CMS
Linda J] Webb 61 3,465 FLAQ
Pam D Dameron 61 3,450 SQST
Kirsten Beeler 60 3,440 ISF
Kay G Turner 60 3,435 NIAG
Arni H Litt 60 3,420 PNA
Patricia A Mc Garvey 60 3,350 WCM
Nancy J Kirkendall 64 3,320 DCM
Greta Van Meetern 60 3,300 NCMS
Glenda G Carroll 63 3,295 TAM
Marianne E Bradley 63 3,255 FACT
Joan D Delgado 61 3,245 PNA
Penelope A Coe 62 3,230 METR
Kathryn S Gregory 60 3,170 VMST
Jenifer G Gajdalo 64 3,125 HHAC
Susan E Marens 64 3,080 VMST
Janit P Romayko 61 3,075 CONN
Barbara B Charles 61 3,045 REDT
Janet M Crisp 64 3,000 FACT
Patricia L Roberts 63 2,975 NEM
Candace J Cross-Drew 60 2,965 DAM
Carol Schreder 60 2,940 UCLA
Florence Delaney 62 2,935 FACT
Trippi V Penland 60 2,920 DCM
Alida Canale 61 2,890 CRUZ
Judy Ziemer 62 2,850 UNAT
Meredith Pechoultres 63 2,850 TAM
Bobbi Malone 64 2,725 ARIZ
Gail S Newton 62 2,705 OREG
Susan R Pollard 62 2,655 ISF
Peggy S Whiter 63 2,630 OREG
Dolores F Balding 64 2,580 ARIZ
Dotty J Derus 64 2,560 ARIZ
Kathleen D Barcos 63 2,525 MELO
Patricia A Wiehe 62 2,515 ISF
Lynn A Francis 62 2,495 MOST
Kathleen O Lawrence 62 2,315 ARIZ
Sandra T Haynie 61 2,140 OREG
Marie Baldner 62 2,130 SAWS
Camille A Klotz 61 2,065 NCMS
Betty J Seward 61 1,815 VMST
Maria P Buda O’Toole 61 1,660 FACT
Women 65-69




Lavelle Stoinoff 4,135 MACO 1999
1 Betsy T Jordan 69 3,665 SDSM
2 Susan L Munn 68 3,635 DAM
3 Jane C Birkhead 66 3,560 MOST
4 Patricia M Bond 68 3,555 FMM
5 Anne B Long 65 3,520 MELO
6 Karen Klisch 65 3,445 DCAC
7 Louise Murray 66 3,405 NIAG
8 Betsy Durrant 65 3,375 VMST
9 Barbara J Love 69 3,325 METR
10 Patricia A Tullman 69 3,260 FMM
11 Diane S Williams 65 3,240 SPM
12 Ruth L Stavis 69 3,225 NEM
13 Susan C Anson 66 3,150 SCAM
14 Mary G Schulz 68 3,125 AKMS
15 Helen Geoffrion 68 3,060 UCLA
16 Dottie Banta 69 3,040 YCRC
17 Mary K Helne 66 2,920 VMST
18 Beverly L Linnahan 68 2,875 ARIZ
19 Sandy Steer 67 2,830 SPM
20 Renate M Winkler 69 2,825 UCLA
21 Malinda Case 65 2,750 ARIZ
22 Ingrid Gaston 67 2,650 YCRC
23 Dolores I Dinneen 69 2,620 OREG
24 Jean Allen 66 2,525 FMM
25 Annette C Frisch 66 2,475 SPM
26 Margie Hutinger 67 2,460 FMM
27 Joyce C Linson 65 2,375 BAFY
28 Karen I Hannam 66 2,365 DCM
29 Zoe R Hugo 67 2,160 TAMA
30 Carol A Vangel 67 2,150 ARIZ
31 Ruth Truhol 69 2,115 SPM
32 Francine Y Clobes 68 1,720 1776
33 Jessica P Servis 68 1,625 VMST

Women 70-74

Lavelle Stoinoff 3,960 MACO 2003
1 Adrienne S Pipes 72 3,470 SDSM
2 Ann Kay 72 3,260 MELO
3 Anne W Granath 72 3,200 NCMS
4 Jean M Duncan 74 3,145 WCM
5 Martha J Henderson 70 3,110 FACT
6 Margaret T Homans 74 3,050 FMM
7 Mary L Alexandre 71 3,030 TAM
8 Barbara F Callison 73 3,015 RINC
9 Laura J Gogola 70 3,005 MICH
10 Kate A Knight-Perry 71 2,965 SPM
11 Doris C Prokopi 71 2,925 FMM
12 Diane M Stuart 71 2,845 CONN
13 Edith B Gelles 70 2,795 RINC
14 Barbara Wear 71 2,585 FACT
15 Barbara A Allen 73 2,490 PNA
16 Marcia J Rowland 73 2,455 SBM
17 Dolly J Slater 73 2,185 MESC
18 Phyllis Staples 72 1,205 NEM

Women 75-79

Margery Meyer 3,400 TOC 1998
1 Joan K Campbell 76 3,070 FACT
2 Lisa M Bogatko 77 3,025 ARIZ
3 Jean D Troy 79 3,020 FMM
4 Nancy N Durstein 77 2,910 FACT
5 Jill Coleman 76 2,815 MARY
6 Peggy Sanborn 79 2,710 SBM
7 Sylvia Eisele 77 2,705 FACT
8 Jeanne H Meredith 78 2,585 VMST
9 D J Murray 77 2,575 HHAC
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Janet D Kavadas 75 2,560 PNA
Mary Lou E Mitchell 76 2,535 SPM
Angie Sinacore 76 2,475 FACT
Georgia L Goggin 77 2,405 MOST
Ruth A Hoskinson 77 2,400 FMM
Marianne A Vann 75 2,305 FMM
Bernice M Phillips 79 2,180 PNA
Marianna M Hagan 78 1,850 1776
Sue Anne Bangel 75 1,775 VMST
Women 80-84

Rita Simonton 3,235 GWSC 2000

Margery Meyer 84 2,940 TOC
Lois Kivi Nochman 82 2,855 MICH
Edna B Gordon 80 2,610 FACT
Gladys Olsen 80 2,450 FMM
Ruth M Manfredi 83 2,370 ARIZ
Bea T Heim 81 2,325 TAM
Marianna Berkley 84 2,285 VMST
Marie H Brown 82 2,240 NEM
Priscilla G Bergethon 84 2,050 CONN
Dorothy Grant 81 1,475 NAVY
Women 85-89

Rita Simonton 3,005 GWSC 2004

Rita Simonton 88 2,835 UNAT

Maurine E Kornfeld 85 2,600 MVN

June B Reynolds 85 2,115 FMM
Women 90-94

1,850 DCM 2006
1,180 OREG

Mary Lathram

Hilda G Buel 92
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ONE HOUR POSTAL, 30th NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

United States Masters Swimming
January, 2007

Sanctioned by the Florida LMSC for USMS, Inc. Sanction Number: 147-003P
Sponsored by the Florida Maverick Masters, Inc.

Men 18-24

Robert J Margalis 6,135 SPM

Robert J Margalis 6,135 SPM 2007
Robert J Margalis 24 6,135 SPM
Jarrod R Shoemaker 24 5,235 NEM
Edward (Ted) J Bradley 23 5,125 SPM
Corey L Welch 23 5,110 FINS
J J Kaye 21 5,100 UCLA
Michael O'Connor 18 4,975 IAMP
Pablo Fuentenebro 24 4,655 UCLA
Craig R Charley 23 4,630 VMST
Peter Z Maves 23 4,490 MINN
Tony White 22 4,460 SKY
Jonathan J Morris 20 4,440 CMAM
Kevin M Pearson 24 4,400 OREG
Thomas T Wong 19 4,395 UCLA
Eric M Clarkson 24 4,350 CRUZ
Bobby Alexis 18 4,300 UCLA
Andrew B Ramsay 21 4,250 UCLA
Casey Griffiths 23 4,150 MICH
Nicholas I Normandin 21 4,000 NEM
Matthew T Miller 19 3,700 UCLA
Adam F Butt 20 3,360 BAFY
James T Fetter 22 3,285 TIAMP
Kyle C Ingraham 22 3,275  MOST
Joshua Eudailey 24 2,500 NCMS

Men 25-29
Daniel Veatch 6,115 USF 1994

Joe B Trapp 26 5,740 NAVY
David E Kuendig 26 5,515 SKY
David W Reid 29 5,150 CRUZ
Mark L Amott 27 5,125 UCLA
Bill A May 28 5,000 HSNM
Nathan J Boal 29 4945 OREG
Mike D Ash 26 4,940 UCLA
Todd M Darlington 25 4,835 ISF
Pieter A DeHart 28 4,825 NEM
Tyler D Burbridge 27 4,775 NEM
Brad Zoller 29 4,710 M
Peter Borak 25 4,590 MELO
Chris McKee 27 4,545 MOST
Andy Kern 28 4,505 NEM
Michael J Foley 27 4460 UCLA
Devin R Maher 25 4450 UNAT
Vanja Sikirica 27 4,400 JAM
Shaun M Guest 25 4340 CRUZ
Dominic Guagenti 28 4,335 IM
Lorenzo Ubaldi 25 4,330 CRUZ
Larry D Baeder 25 4,255 CRUZ
Joshua E Saak 29 4,195 NCMS
Emmit M Hancock 28 4,110 MELO
Jeremy M Leslie 26 4,100 UNAT
Quentin Chu 29 4,095 REDT
Adam Perry 28 4,050 NAVY
Kennon B Williams 25 4,035 FLAQ
Emery Y Chuang 25 4,020 REDT
Patrick A Morgan 27 4,000 ISF
Kevin Clark 28 3,990 LBG
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Enrique A Ochoa 25 3,990 LBG
Hidetomo Sekine 25 3,980 *SC
Stuart A Sievers 26 3,980 UCLA
Timothy L Thompson 27 3,975 NEM
Joe Balocco 28 3,850 FLAQ
Radford E Hallman 29 3,760 UCLA
Brian D Klein 27 3,750 TAM
Blair L Martin 27 3,715 TAM
Joseph E Caruth 25 3,600 NCMS
Noah I Normandin 25 3,570 NEM
Miguel Ramirez 27 3,530 LBG
Ryan Reed 28 3,450 MHSC
Stephen J Vandenburg 27 3,425 FLAQ
Justin J Jackson 26 3,335 NEM
Eric P Winke 29 3,045 SKY
Kushan Edussuriya 28 2,775 MOST
Jason D Gradyan 28 2,750 HSNM
Men 30-34

R Placek/B Porch 5,750 TOC/ 90/03

Jason H Eaddy 30 5,670 NEM
Matt Hooper 33 5,500 FLAQ
Adam S Dawkins 31 5,500 ISF
Walter M Bachtiger 33 5,435 TAM
Jeffrey B Halbert 32 5,415 ISF
Will B Simmons 31 5,365 ISF
Benjamin M Morse 34 5,235 MESC
Kyle A Browning 32 5,190 NEM
Jeff R Pickett 32 5,170 UCLA
Barry J Flightner 33 5,150 NEM
Samuel E Gasowski 32 5,120 DSSM
Ralph Sawyer 33 5,100  MERR
Adlar Su 30 5,025 NEM
David Gaggero 30 5,000 TOC
Jeffrey Piland 32 4985 MELO
Steve E Brenner 31 4,950 MICH
Kenneth A Frost 34 4,840 TAM
Thayer H Thompson 32 4,840 REDT
John H Reich 30 4810 SPM
Ed Stoner 33 47760 ADMS
Gil Sharon 32 4,675 NEM
Stephen C Hicks 34 4,640 DAMD
Brian J Kremers 33 4,625 LBG
Marshall E Atnip 30 4,620 SKY
John R Mendell 32 4,620 UCLA
Seth P Terndrup 30 4,550 NCMS
Clay Rahn 31 4,530 RIDG
Josh D Gordon 33 4,525 WMAC
James D Coffman 33 4,525 NEM
Jarvis I Marlow 30 4,500 HSNM
Henrik Stewenius 31 4,420 SKY
Robert C Sutton 31 4,400 ISF
Jason Tomlin 33 4,400 RIDG
Mark Cronin 33 4390 CMYM
W Clif Cox 33 4,385 SKY
Stephen Carter 31 4,330 SMS
David Redinger 33 4,320 SKY
Ed J Monterrubio 34 4,320 SCAM
Eldar Beiseitov 31 4295 REDT

40
41
42
43
44
45
45
47
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48
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54
55
56
57
58
59
60
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64
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68
69
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71
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74
75
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Douglas B Erickson 34 4,265 TAM
Timothy W Gillaspie 34 4,250 MOST
Michael R Beauregard 32 4,245 UCLA
Christopher C Ramsey 34 4,210 NEM
Christopher D Mauk 30 4,200 SBAS
Fred W Thompson 31 4,160 FGM
Kevin J Lahoda 31 4,160 REDT
Lee Lewis 111 33 4,150 VMST
Parker J] Morse 32 4,120 MESC
Michael Pickard 30 4,120 NEM
Joshua L Laplante 30 4,120 NEM
Robb B Awe 32 4,110 ISF
Trent E Hayden 30 4,055 NEM
Brian Grover 31 4,020 MERR
Caleb A Davis-fly 33 4,000 NEM
Jonathan P Fischer 32 3,955 UCLA
Jeff Liu 33 3,935 LBG
Jason M Greenfield 30 3,930 NCMS
Mark J Handel 33 3,925 PNA
Malkeet Gupta 32 3,920 UCLA
Charles Little 30 3,825 M
Drew H Giacobe 32 3,780 LBG
Matt W Watkins 33 3,780 FMM
Ophir Stern 30 3,640 UCLA
Sean C Saunders 34 3,580 SKY
Charles L Dimmler 32 3,575 MELO
Daniel Dugan 33 3,570 NEM
Elad Benjamin 32 3,510 MELO
Arenas Velazquez 32 3,490 UCLA
Lennard Hachmann 30 3,480 MELO
Eric P Cheung 33 3,400 FINS
David Grooters 33 3,300 IAMA
David A Cuthbert 33 3,260 PNA
James S Cisneros 34 3,225 CRUZ
Rom Levitzky 31 3,125 UCLA
Patrick L Rowe 30 2,825 CRUZ
Tom A Morris 31 2,610 DRM
Men 35-39
Mike Shaffer 5,905 VCM 2003
Kurt F Dickson 39 5,400 ARIZ
David E Kays 39 5,400 PNA
Brian Benda 36 5,390 BATC
Mark A Magee 39 5,375 LVM
Andrew D Scheiner 38 5,355 STAN
Lorenzo Benucci 39 5,250 AW]
Brad M Shenfeld 35 5,250 UCLA
Michael A Ingardia 36 5,250 MELO
Jeremy B Houchens 36 5,200 ISF
Eric C Cornell 37 5,075 VMST
Stephen P Arvedson 38 5,075 DSSM
William C Sax 37 5,015 GMUP
Timothy L Boyd 36 4980 GMUP
Matthew R Gilson 39 4910 NEM
Jeffrey J Jotz 36 4,895 GSM
Adam J Steckley 36 4,885 CRUZ
Michael L Power 38 4,850 UCSB
Kevin J Scott 36 4,845 HSNM
Philip G Spencer 39 4,840 PNA
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53
53
55
56
57
58
59
59
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59
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65
66
67
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75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86

Peter Abdinoor
Michael A Bell
Keith D Shields
Will C Neafsey
Kenneth M Bixler
John Fero

Christian C Honeker
David A Cloninger
Josh P Foster

Steve W Robling
Timothy E Zimmer
Stirling H Thomas
David M Edwards
Aric L Gregson
Peter D Hepburn
Jim Foster

Michael G Schreyach
Stephen J Bosic
Christopher T Hackett
Leslie F Bleamaster
Christopher E Paul
Bradley N Boodt
Chris C Kellerman
David Forsee
Keenan R Hauke
Allen F Hillman IIT
Michael J Guirl
Trey Harrison
James E Rose
Raymond H Garra
Raul J Feliciano
Kelly B Brown
Jeffrey L Hewitt
Todd M Juhlin
Jason M Schroedl
Scott Moffet

Robin A Graham
Allen L Raver
Jaime R Balboa
Nathan W Sanford
Jeffrey S Miller
Daniel S Zimmerman
Edward A Merkling
Medgar Marceau
John J Deberardinis
Mark K Alexander
Troy A Soares
Jeffrey A Burton
Chip G Beard
Russell L Weaver
Mark A Gill

Randy J Irwin

John Leonard

Paul J Brent

Steven C Veneman
Douglas L Esch
Sean Lewis

Steve D Cramer
Kurt Jackson
Hassenin Raafat
Michael B Taylor
Brian R Davis
Steven M Clossick
Erik C Loomis
Adam C Guild
Andrew W Whitford
Paul J Gorman
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4,840
4,810
4,790
4,785
4,740
4,740
4,735
4,730
4,725
4,685
4,685
4,665
4,645
4,620
4,600
4,595
4,590
4,570
4,550
4,530
4,525
4,500
4475
4,470
4,460
4,440
4,425
4,390
4355
4,350
4335
4,325
4,320
4,300
4,300
4275
4,270
4,260
4255
4,250
4,250
4,250
4,250
4,225
4,200
4,180
4,175
4,150
4,145
4,050
4035
4,020
3,975
3,950
3,935
3915
3,890
3,855
3,850
3,825
3,820
3,800
3,740
3,710
3,705
3,700
3,690

NEM
MICH
MICH
MICH

LBG
ISF

NEM
OREG

NEM
PALM

ISF

NEM
DSSM
UCLA

M

AW]
UCLA

NEM
MICH
MOST
UCLA
MICH

MELO
ISF
ISF

NEM

MOST
ISF
ISF

MHSC

CONN

COM

MELO

TAMA

MELO

CMYM

MELO

NAST

UCLA

OREG

AVON
M
ISF
M
DAMD

TVM

MVM

ARKM
FLAQ
SKY
ISF
MOST
MICH
NEM
ARIZ
MOST
TVM
DRM
M
MELO
MELO
FGM
UNAT
UCLA
INWM
MELO

87
88
89
90
91
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94
94
96
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Mike D Nims 38 3,650 UNAT
Joel Laino 37 3,615 NEM
Tony S Kokjohn 39 3,610 ISF
Dustin M Baker 35 3,605 NEM
Chris J Waldhart-fly 35 3,600 MOST
Matthew A Mizenko 39 3,575 MELO
Mark D Wholey 36 3,570 NEM
Jonathan Doherty-breast 37 3,520 MOST
Malcolm F Rowe 36 3,520 REDT
Bill Donnelly 39 3,510 UNAT
Matt J Stimson 36 3,470 MELO
Chris Keath 39 3,435 SKY
Rohan W Mahy 36 3,435 CRUZ
Michael Thornton 36 3,250 NEM
Michael A Voice 38 3230 UCLA
Jason A Burnett 35 3,225 SKY
Kenneth M Fine 38 3,220 MELO
Roy Artal 37 3,110 UCLA
Christopher A Shannon 39 3,080 NEM
Christopher Tapper 39 3,045 LBG
Martin T Sanchez 39 2,900 COLM
Luis Balaguer 39 2,900 M
Jon Shalowitz 39 2,885 LOM
Mike Browning 39 2,725 DRM
Mark H Anderson 39 2,660 VSC
Paul E Jacobson 36 2,575 VSC
Men 40-44
Jeff Erwin 5,825 SAWS 2006
Mike G Shaffer 41 5,750 VCM
Jeff T Erwin 42 5,700 SAWS
Gerry A Rodrigues 44 5,625 UCLA
Randy M Eickhoff 41 5475 UCLA
Robbie E Allen 41 5,335 SKY
Doug D Stewart 42 5,330 OREG
Hardy C Lussier 41 5,255 OREG
Tim K Hedrick 43 5,220 VCM
Rob Jones 41 5,170 UNAT
Todd E Arris 41 5,165 TOC
Scott M Frederick 40 5,140 GAJA
Matthew N Dixon 44 5,135 AKMS
Dale Mercker 40 5,100 SKY
Arthur J Boyko 40 5,090 DUTC
Dave Pushka 43 5,050 M
Kurtis C Baron 42 4,940 VCM
Daniel C Smith 44 4,930 PNA
Kris Calvin 44 4900 OREG
David J Barra 41 4,870 ADMS
Simon A Millar 41 4845 UCLA
Robert E Higley 41 47795 OREG
Brian J Lichtenwalter 40 4,780 CRUZ
Michael R Stokes 44 47730 UCLA
Kevin J Hunt 43 4,685 NEM
Spencer B Neyland 41 4,675 REDT
Tim K Sheeper 43 4,670 MELO
Keith E Wilson 42 4,660 MELO
Steve T Fredricks 41 4,645 TAM
Michael R Wright 44 4,575 ISF
James F Jonsson 44 4,565 UTAH
Jim Mclntyre 44 4,555 NEM
Robert S LeVine 42 4,550 NCMS
Mark J Schactman 40 4,550 MARY
Craig J Hubert 42 4,550 JAM
Gerald E Anderson 42 4,540 DSSM
Scott McPherson 40 4,540 CMYM
William S Cleveland 41 4,500 SMS
Sherwick E Min 40 4,455 MVM

39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
47
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
55
55
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
64
64
67
68
69
70
70
70
70
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
82
82
85
86
87
87
89
89
91
92
92
94
95
96
96
98
99
100
100
100
103
104
105

Jon D Haveman
Hendrik J Meerman
Andy J Fischer
Richard Ransdell
Jim A Lasersohn
Tim R Legge
Michael Parry
Nick Gardner
Glen A Zimmermann
David Williamson
Steve D Wursta
Gary A Cundiff
John C Henze
Steven L Scribner
David Perelstein
Robert A Bonsall
David P Riley

Scott R Culbertson
Elvis L Ruiz

Steve C Knoell
Timothy A Eddy
Thomas M Evans
Randy L Mertes
Michael E Landa
Russ S Kissel

Tan C Thompson
Rick Vavul

Stephen M Dunkle
Michael J Hennessey
Sherman R Hall
Joe P Mulcare

Eric E Grubel
Utley Noble
Amadeo Quiroga
John R Doty
Kenneth A Iczkowski
Lieven Vandenberghe
Chris Gaarder
Tom P McGuill
Andrew A Duenow
David Gingold
Glenn A Cunha
Mike L Bailey
Kevin J Murphy
Peter J Marucci
Michael Silvers
Paul Bonin

Randall R Carver
Mark R Hiskes
Robert L McDaniel
Don Anderson
Christopher Bobo
Scott M Lillis
Christopher D Willms
John C Kramer
Kenneth A Barbee
Ken D Brisbin
Charles P Rainey
Christian Kasseck
William S Marshall
Mike Chen

Denis R Pelletier
Greg D Bremer
Akiharu Miyagi
Patrick M Dodd
Brent R Anderson
Richard A Knipe

2
44
40
43
41
41
2
41
43
0
41
41
43
40
44
43
44
44
43
44
44
41
44
40
2
44
42
44
40
44
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44
43
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2
42
42
42
43
41
40
44
2
40
40
42
43
41
44
44
42
44
40
44
40
2
41
Y]
41
43
42
42
41
43
42
44
44

4,440
4,435
4,425
4,420
4,405
4,400
4,385
4375
4,345
4345
4335
4325
4310
4,295
4285
4275
4265
4,265
4265
4,250
4225
4215
4210
4,200
4,195
4,175
4,175
4,175
4,155
4,140
4,130
4,125
4,125
4,125
4,125
4,115
4,110
4,100
4,060
4,040
4,030
4,025
4015
4,000
4,000
4,000
3,990
3,975
3,970
3,970
3,965
3,965
3,960
3,950
3,950
3,945
3,880
3,870
3,870
3,860
3,850
3,835
3,835
3,835
3,830
3,825
3,820

TAM
CRUZ
FLAQ

SKY
PNA
IAMP

CONN

UCLA
1776
1776

OREG

NEM
LOM

MICH

MOST
1776

NEM

OREG
MOST

ucl

DUTC

ARKM
UCLA
MICH
SWFA

ISF
ECAM
MOST
MELO

DRM
DSSM
UNAT
FLAQ
NEM
FACT
UCLA
OREG
NEM
AKMS
NEM
NEM
PNA
NEM
BTAM

DAMD
MOST
MOST

ISF
ISF
SSMS
SSMS
JAM
NCMS
MHSC
UNAT
LBG
DSSM
UCLA
COoM
SPM
NEM

*SC
UCLA
MOST

SPM



106 Bradley J Reynolds 44 3,810 MPSC
107 Thomas B Witmer 40 3,800 NIAG
107 Peter S Alfino 44 3,800 CMS
107 Randall B Turner 41 3,800 PMST
110 Robert C Albright 41 3,785 MINN
111 Michael Reed 41 3,750 ISF
112 Jason Ramos 43 3,740 RIDG
113 Brent R Hurwitz 44 3,735 UCLA
114 Kurt Laughbaum 44 3,730 RIDG
114 Reisuke Konishi 40 3,730 *SC
116 John Maple 44 3,725 EXCL
117 Steve Lisle 40 3,715 ARKM
118 John C Parker-fly 43 3,705 CRUZ
119 Raymond Toy 40 3,600 CMYM
120 Jay S Rector 44 3,685 MOST
121 Mike Karbouski 41 3,650 WMAC
121 Geoffrey C Comstock 44 3,650 MOST
123 Franklin W Duck 40 3,635 ISF
124 Ashley Miller 41 3,625 UCLA
125 Barrett Powers 44 3,610 ISF
126 Gregory L Darbonne 41 3,550 LBG
126 Daniel C Joyner 44 3,550 ISF
128 Rutger Engbersen 41 3,485 OREG
128 Douglas A Kabel-fly 41 3,485 OREG
130 Guy L Merchant 43 3,480 UCLA
131 Jeffrey H Caplan 42 3425 GAJA
132 Oliver H Sudre 43 3,420 DSSM
133 Kevin M Mclntyre 41 3,415 NEM
134 William H Finch 41 3,400 CSI
135 Dan A Turner 44 3,370 DRM
136 Michael S Gruber 44 3,330 UCLA
137 Thomas Majerek 44 3,300 TIAMP
138 Karsten Kalthoff 40 3,290 FLAQ
139 Gregory Cooke 40 3,225 UCLA
140 Heriberto J Delgado 43 3,200 SPCO
140 Barry D Friedman 44 3,200 MPSC
142 John S Aker 42 3,180 ISF
143 Robert A Payne 44 3,170 LBG
144 Glenn M Garcia 41 3,155 MOST
145 Christopher Wee 41 3,125 FGM
145 John Roberts 41 3,125 MOST
147 John C Werner-breast 43 3,095 LBG
148 Mike R Miranda 44 3,070 LBG
149 Andres Mulet 44 3,055 MOST
150 Mark W Roberson 42 3,010 NCMS
151 David M Craig 41 3,000 ISF
152 Bill Maine 44 2,965 NEM
152 Nataniel Garcia 41 2,965 NEM
154 Samuel W Wu 40 2,950 MHSC
155 Charles W Smith 41 2,735 1776
156 David G Weingard 43 2,510 REDT
157 Paul W Martin 44 2,100 SKY
158 Vincent P Callanan 43 1,850 1776
Men 45-49
Sandy MacDonald 5,500 SAC 2005

1 Roger Von Jouanne 45 5,265 MATT

2 Jeff Moxie 48 5,120 DSSM
3 Stewart Weaver 49 5,095 NIAG

4 Joe S Dunn 48 5,050 SRM

4 Steve Wood 46 5,050 RIDG
6 Jim Barber 47 5,000 ISF
7 Peter P Neilley 46 4,965 NEM

8 Doug Asbury 47 4,955 OREG
8 Lincoln P Djang 47 4955 INWM
10 Larry Richardson 47 4,925 NEM
11 Brad L Roby 45 4,920 ISF
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Chris A French
Joe Delaney

Mark E Alexander
David Sebastian
Bill Mc Cracken
Stephen T Washburn
Michael D Smith
Thomas W Emison
Thomas A Grandine
Bart L Graham
Chris Layton

Dag L Seymour
Jim Amick

Mark Doyle
Cameron D Rose
Rob Mulqueen
Michael Degroat
Bruce K Sawhill
Michael Johmann
Wadi N Farach
John S Andrews
Marty Hendrick
Ronald W Niedrich
David S Heller
Craig O Siegel
Jeff Spencer
Scott F Marshall
John R Gleason
Tim McGough
David A Schubert
Keith Haden
Michael N Hirst
Brian A Cummings
Bryan E Boggs
Jim P Duffy

Paul A Silka

Ken M Perantoni
Brian A Russell
Kenneth P Gutowski
Ed J Barth

Keith L Higginbottom
Rick Hrabchak
Eric Dybdahl
Greg J Pottie
Warren B Mori
Kent L Ivey

Chris Campbell
Bill H Sumerfield
Jarrett D Newby
Chuck L Neumann
Jon H Mesmer
James C Silk
Malcolm Stone

Joe F Aumiller
Brent H Scoville
Kurt A Stoll

John V Dolan
Konrad Fritz
Richard J Risso
Gregory H Blaine
Michael S Kazek
Daniel B Mullet
Steve D Hugo
Bruce E Morey
Steven C Richey
Bill Miller

Tom W Fields

45
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48
45
45
48
45
48
48
46
48
48
45
47
46
46
47
49
45
45
48
48
47
49
48
48
45
49
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45
45
46
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45
49
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49
49
48
48
49
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46
45
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45
46
49
48
48
47
49
49
49
47
49
46
47
48
45
49
49
49
46
49
46

4915
4875
4875
4875
4,870
4,860
4,825
4,825
4,755
4,740
4,700
4,675
4,640
4,635
4,635
4,630
4,610
4,600
4,580
4,575
4,570
4,570
4,560
4,550
4,550
4,550
4,550
4,540
4,530
4,520
4,520
4510
4,510
4,490
4,460
4,455
4,450
4,425
4,425
4,420
4,420
4,400
4375
4375
4,350
4,350
4345
4,340
4325
4,320
4310
4,295
4285
4,280
4275
4265
4,260
4250
4250
4245
4235
4225
4225
4210
4210
4,205
4,200

NEM
TAM
NEM

M
TVM
SCAM
ISF
MINN
PNA
AW]
M
CMS
RIDG
NCMS
SAWS
RIDG
1776
CRUZ
SKY
DSSM
FLAQ
FLAQ
SMS
OREG
NCMS
ARKM
MELO
HSNM
MERR
NEM
SSMS
NEM
ISF
ISF
NEM
UCLA
PNA
PNA
MICH
NEM
IAMP
JAM
PNA
UCLA
UCLA
HSNM
MVM
OREG
NIAG
UNAT
PMST
TVM
NEM
MICH
OREG
TVM
NEM
UNAT
CRUZ
LOM
CMAM
FACT
IAMA
MICH
MOST
NCMS
DSSM
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82
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88
90
90
90
93
94
95
96
97
98
98
100
101
102
103
103
105
106
107
108
109
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111
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113
114
114
114
117
118
118
120
121
122
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125
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128
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132
133
134
135
135
137
138
139
140
141
142
142
144
144

Peter B Turner
Tom A Barnes
William S Simonet
Woods Wannamaker
Joseph P Davis
Chuck Burr
Douglas M Roth
Andy Mascheroni
David K Finch
Daniel D Nardozzi
Russell S Stanton
Robert I Ballou
Ashley Welke
Philip J Schoepke
Wesley Hein

John F O'Dea
David O Nobles
Paul G O’Brien
Alan N Berro
Christian M Nelson
Gary E Swart
William L Phillips
Dan Hood
Michael Harrill
Chic Chark

Rich Heimann
Israel Robles
Steven R Erickson
Dwight Dickerman
Jon Fairhurst
Ernest E Beauvais
Bill Gerber
Jeffrey E Bush
David J Correia
David Fung

Paul N Roberts
Michael R Peck
Patrick L Watson
Bill Sweeney
Brian E Zenger
Steven S Maves
Bennett B Goldberg
Sean K Lehman
Paul F Stoermer-back
Peter S Virok

Bob J Dunsford
John M Weiss
Hubert C Williams
John P Dionne
Yuji Utsumi

Scott R Tuttle
Stephen R Hunt
Jon G Morris
Craig D Harrison
Carl E Thomsen
Richard Hrybyk
Jerry McHugh
Tom K Merrell
Robert Ferrell
Ray W Senechal
Bob McLaughlin
Peter W Jefferson
Scott White

Tim Zuelke
Bradford A Lynch
Thomas R Sturmer
Michael J Sopher

47
49
46
46
48
49
45
49
49
47
48
46
47
45
47
48
46
47
46
49
45
46
46
47
46
47
45
49
45
48
45
49
48
49
48
49
46
48
49
46
46
47
45
46
48
49
45
46
46
47
48
49
49
47
47
48
49
46
46
47
48
48
48
48
49
46
48

4,200
4,175
4,165
4,150
4,150
4,125
4,120
4,115
4,090
4,085
4,085
4,070
4,070
4,070
4,030
4,025
4,020
4,010
4,005
4,000
4,000
3,985
3,980
3,960
3,950
3,950
3,920
3,905
3,900
3,895
3,890
3,875
3,840
3,825
3,795
3,775
3,775
3,775
3,770
3,760
3,760
3,750
3,745
3,740
3,735
3,735
3,730
3,725
3,705
3,700
3,700
3,700
3,625
3,605
3,600
3,570
3,550
3,550
3,525
3,510
3,500
3,495
3,490
3,480
3,480
3,460
3,460

SPCO
ISF
DSSM
NEM
MELO
RIDG
MESC
TAM
NEM
SPM
NEM
NEM
*QTW
NEM
UCLA
ISF
COM
NCMS
UCLA
SCAM
MELO
FLAQ
MICH
ISF
ISF
1776
MOST
MICH
NCMS
OREG
NCMS
UCLA
1776
FGM
MVM
UNAT
ISF
HSNM
FGM
TVM
ISF
NEM
TVM
PNA
VMST
FGM
ISF
NCMS
NEM
LBG
ISF
NEM
CMYM
PMST
OREG
CMYM
CMS
ISF
ISF
NEM
JBMS
NEM
LBG
SSMS
SSMS
ISF
UCLA
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Carl J Hefflefinger 46 3,455 NEM
Mitch Roob 45 3,425 ISF
Steve D Koch 49 3,390 OREG
Lou Hill 48 3,390 *QTW
Leo S Morales 46 3,375 UCLA
Robert H Jaeske 47 3,345 1776
Mike J Kearns 45 3,325 DRM
Courtney A Blanchard 48 3,290 INWM
Dean P Willmore 45 3,250 HSNM
Marty P Engel 49 3,240 UNAT
David B Bunker 47 3,200 LBG
Scott A Novogoratz 49 3,175 WMAC
Jeff Schechter 49 3,170 MOST
David Domrese Ginn 47 3,155 NCMS
David J Boothby 48 3,150 NEM
Matt C Guzik 47 3,145 MM
Chris D Foster 48 3,140 CRUZ
Mustafa M Pinarbasi 45 3,100 MHSC
Bobby Neeb 48 3,090 M
Dan Geist 49 3,060 NEM
John V Dignard 49 3,050 NEM
David P Champagne 46 3,030 TAM
Lawrence M Hopp 48 3,000 UCLA
Andrew S Pomerantz 46 2,945 UCLA
Robert S Oppenheim 46 2,930 RGSC
Bill DeWeese 45 2,850 ISF
Bill Kerns 48 2,830 NCMS
Harold L Rosenberg 49 2,685 UCLA
Paul Cajka 49 2,480 SYSM
Greg C Gaffney 48 2,450 MELO
Charles Oswald-kick 46 1,910 MOST
Men 50-54
Jim McConica 5,620 VCM 2002
Sandy M Mac Donald 51 5,485 SMST
Robert M Hansen 52 5,180 GMUP
Kern M Davis 52 5,155 SPM
James A Stewart 50 5,125  MINN
John S Hughes 53 4,950 CMS
John N Nunnelly 54 4,940 NEM
Timothy C Kennedy 50 4,930 SPM
Scott M Lautman 54 4,920 PNA
Tim D Erickson 50 4,920 FLAQ
John A Fields 50 4,815 AW]
Fred R Bartlett 50 4,725 NEM
Ron J Emhoff 51 4,720 TVM
Trenholm Walker 54 4720 PALM
Christopher C Nolte 50 4,675 CMS
Barney Heller 52 4,670 1776
Geoff Spellberg 50 4,585 TAM
Bill R Fenner 51 4,565 PNA
Scott J McAllister 52 4,520 OREG
Ken Calvert 50 4,515 SKY
John R Erb 50 4,515 DCM
David Speier 50 4,500 DAMD
David C Bright 53 4,500 NEM
Chris Hauty 50 4,500 UCLA
Jim C Tull 53 4,455 TAM
Mark Wright 53 4450 MERR
Coak Matthews 51 4,450 ARKM
John DeWit 54 4,445 PNA
Robert N Tveitmoe 54 4,440 CMS
Mike Phillips 50 4420 UNAT
Doug Brockbank 53 4,400 OREG
Jeremiah J Fitzgibbon 50 4,390 NEM
Patrick R Long 50 4,375 DAM
David R Carchedi 52 4,365 NEM
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34
35
35
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
46
48
49
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50
52
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54
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56
57
58
s8
60
61
61
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64
65
66
67
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77
77
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80
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84
84
84
84
84
89
90
90
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93
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98
99
100

Paul H Brown

Jim R Gross

Sergio B Silva

Todd M Franke
John M Flack

Wes Edwards-back
George T Horan
Michael R Stephenson
Jim M Fox

Ralph J Smalling
Tom Schmaltz
Philip W Jonckheer
Hugh C Moore
Stephan J Freeman
Frank Troiano
Thomas Neill

Jim Wallace
George Van Meter
Richard R Mack
David Parler
Philipp A Djang-back
Dan R Meek
Stephen W Justinger
Ken S Wagman
Donald S Slovenkai
Jonathan M Silver
Dan Beisel

Paul T Edelman
Brendan Hayes
Thomas W Rasch
Paul L Ridgway
Bryan G Johnson
Dennis Light

Rick Kinard

Robert A Lawrence
David F Anderson
Todd L Erickson
Richard N Roberts
Samuel C Sinnott
John S Magyar

Paul McCaffrey
Mark Daw

David S Hefner
Eric J Winn

Tripp Blair

Craig A Detweiler
Stephen J Cain
Jefferson W Thomas
Cary J Leblanc
Paul K Harter

Erik A Sterne

Bill Beyerback

Don R Perry
Michael A Baughman
Floyd M Fisk

Skip Montanaro
Christopher S Landry
Scott M Mortensen
Tim P Snay

David B Hogan
David L Gude
Michael T Garr
Donald P Verlenden
Jon D Scherbart
David F Thompson
Gregory J Anshus
Steven R Weiss

51
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52
54
54
51
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54
52
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52
54
53
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52
51
52
50
54
52
50
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52
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52
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50
52
52
52
50
50
54
50
54
54
51
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51
54
53
51
53
53
50
51
53
53
53
52
50
53

4335
4325
4325
4,295
4,290
4,280
4250
4245
4,240
4235
4,220
4215
4,195
4,195
4,175
4,170
4,155
4,155
4,135
4,125
4,120
4,110
4,105
4,100
4,095
4,005
4,090
4,050
4,050
4,040
4,035
4,025
4,020
4015
4,010
4,000
3,980
3,975
3,965
3,960
3,955
3,950
3,935
3,925
3,925
3,910
3,905
3,890
3,870
3,855
3,850
3,850
3,850
3,850
3,850
3,845
3,835
3,835
3,830
3,810
3,810
3,790
3,760
3,750
3,740
3,725
3,720

CRUZ
PNA
TAM
UCLA
NCMS
OREG
FINS
OREG
ISF
DSSM
UNAT
TAM
PNA
SPM
ISF
SCAM
OREG
SKY
NEM
PALM
RHMS
ISF
WMAC
CRUZ
NEM
REDT
CMYM
NEM
UNAT
IM
SCAM
ISF
RIDG
GSC
UCLA
DUTC
MOST
ISF
MELO
NEM
NEM
M
SYSM
NEM
NEM
AW]
NCMS
ARIZ
NEM
NEM
SRM
NIAG
ARIZ
MHSC
SAWS
M
NEM
MOST
DSSM
NEM
MOST
NEM
FINS
MHSC
PNA
MINN
UCLA
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105
108
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115
116
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120
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142
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144
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John A Gale 50 3,700 MESC
Rick B Rhodes 50 3,700 FLAQ
Joe R Couto 53 3,690 TVM
David Hummel 51 3,660 UNAT
Daniel S Greenblatt 51 3,650 OREG
Michael De Seguin 53 3,650 UNAT
Tom Snowdon 51 3,650 HSNM
Michael S Bernstein 50 3,590 ISF
Kevin L Menninger 52 3,585 LOM
Jim S Cunning 54 3,575 ISF
John Litchmann 50 3,570 UCLA
Michael P Cullen 54 3,565 NEM
Mark A Stone 50 3,560 UNAT
Paul E Cleary 50 3,550 UNAT
Charles R Taylor-breast 50 3,545 OREG
Walter R Patton 54 3,540 SMS
Kenneth M Leclerc 50 3,525 MOST
Kevin B Johnson 52 3,510 UNAT
Paul Moke 53 3,500 UNAT
Mark W Engelhart 53 3,490 PMST
Owen W Rutledge 52 3,485 UCLA
Buz Kroner-breast 53 3,460 MOST
David C Tattan 54 3,450 MICH
John R Fiely 52 3,435 DRM
Steve Fegley 51 3430 RIDG
Curtis A Taylor 53 3,395 LOM
Ross Bogue-fly 50 3,390 M
Jerry R Doyle 51 3,375 MOST
Tom G Neff 54 3,360 ISF
William J Berude 50 3,350 BTAM
Thomas M Mistele 53 3,350 TAM
Reynold H Lewke 51 3,340 LOM
David K Madison 53 3,335 LOM
Timothy J Meyer 54 3,330 ISF
David Marshall 52 3,325 MHSC
Gerald B Auman 54 3,320 1776
Glenn B Schrager 50 3,315 FLAQ
John C Kersten 54 3,305 PMST
Ralph Teller 54 3,300 PNA
Hugh Duffy 51 3,295 CMS
John Benson 51 3,285 M
Dallas G Figley 54 3,260 OREG
Kirk Frieden 52 3,230 UCLA
James T Lima 51 3,175 AKMS
Robert A Dorman 54 3,165 ISF
Howard Burkons 52 3,100 UCLA
Robert J Hard 53 3,090 MOST
William J Smith 50 3,075 NEM
Timothy J Potter 50 3,030 WMAC
Lee A Porisch 51 3,020 MOST
Read B Johnston 51 3,010 COM
Kenneth C Winterberger 53 3,005 AKMS
Stephen Darnell 52 3,000 OREG
Jack H Wilkinson 53 3,000 RGSC
Paul K Burdick 51 2,930 CRUZ
Michael N Carbuto 54 2,920 LBG
Robert B Margevicius 54 2,900 MHSC
Barton E Parnes 50 2,890 LBG
Keith C Perry 50 2,775 MHSC
Timothy P Winter 51 2,630 SMS
Bradford S Cohen 53 2,535 UCLA
Gregory S Rotole-400 IM 52 2,530 UNAT
Armando D Garbero 52 2,480 NEM
Kevin B Porter 54 2,170 TAM
Robert M Alvarado 54 1,810 UNAT
Men 55-59
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63
64
65

Jim Mc Conica

Jim Mc Conica
Jim Mc Conica
Thomas H Knopf
Alan Bell
Steve M Johnson
Joel R Wilson
Jack R Martin
Thomas C Perrin
Jack M Fritts
Peter R O'Keeffe
Frank L Thompson
Bruce Gianniny
Hubie Kerns
Terry Laughlin
Rick B Walker
Bob A Bruce
Glenn A Gruber
Mark F Worden
Homer W Lane
Michael J Marks
Hugh Wilder
George P Bowers
Roger E Menard
James M Donnelly
David W Lewis
Bruce D Fisher
Jeremy M Cohen
Ross T Patronsky
Pat Marzulli
Randy Magin
Dennis D McGraw
Robert E Aldrich
Arnold J Schmidt
Craig B Leidersdorf
John R Olander
Thomas Mester
William M Snyder
Dick A Sidner
James F Deppe
Fred Dalby
Frederick J Lewis
Emilio A Sovero
Greg Collins
James H Morris
Ofer Nisman-back
Steven L Halverson
Craig S Mather
Lee Mc Collum
Jack Cothren
John D Goldman
John R Shrum
Mark A Simon
Robert D Boder
James E Gloystein
Rick D Meyerhoff
Ken W Phillips
William H Olds
Mingjie Song
Howard A Jess
Roger W Aleksa
Eytan Brandes
Richard K Sutton
Charles L Zeese
Reggie Sherwood
Charles L Perez
Steve K Polley

Page -5-

56
59
56
58
58
55
56
56
56
55
55
57
55
56
58
57
55
57
55
59
58
57
57
55
58
58
55
58
57
55
57
55
56
56
55
57
58
55
57
56
58
58
56
55
58
55
58
57
57
58
55
55
55
59
57
57
59
55
57
58
58
59
55
59
57

5,440 VCM
5,440 VCM
5,440
5,300
5,045
4,920
4,900
4,870
4,800
4,740
4,725
4,705
4,700
4,680
4,655
4,645
4,535
4,525
4,520
4,510
4,430
4,405
4,395
4,320
4,320
4,315
4,300
4,270
4,250
4,210
4,195
4,150
4,125
4,110
4,100
4,085
4,075
4,060
4,010
3,975
3,970
3,960
3,920
3,910
3,910
3,905
3,875
3,875
3,865
3,840
3,840
3,825
3,820
3,815
3,810
3,810
3,800
3,800
3,795
3,775
3,775
3,750
3,740
3,710
3,705
3,700
3,660

2007

VCM
TOC
PNA
OREG
CRUZ
1776
ISF
TIAMA
UCLA
MICH
NIAG
VCM
ADMS
SYSM
OREG
VCM
OREG
NEM
UCLA
PALM
UCLA
NEM
FACT
ISF
DCM
SCAM
M
SPM
FACT
NCMS
SPM
UCLA
DSSM
NEM
SKY
DAMD
NAST
VMST

NEM

SPM
DSSM
PNA
MOST
MOST
DSSM
OREG
UCLA
DUTC
MELO
VMST
MELO
CFYM
RHMS
TAM
NEM
ISF

NEM

PNA

ISF
UCLA
UMSN
MICH
OREG
UNAT
DSSM

65
65
65
69
69
71
72
73
74
75
75
71
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
85
87
87
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
103
103
106
107
108
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Frank C Napier 56 3,660 RGSC
Vito R Bialla 58 3,660 TOC
James N Stambolis 59 3,660 TAM
Craig C Carlson 59 3,650 PNA
Arthur R Russo 57 3,650 PMST
Michael J Forbes 56 3,615 NEM
Daniel McClenathan 55 3,500 SPM
Gary S Dorfman 55 3,495 NEM
Michael Carter 56 3,475 EXCL
Michael J Villamaino 57 3,465 NEM
Masao Miyasaka 56 3,465 *SC
Elliott Lauderdale 56 3,450 JBMS
Paul Lambert 57 3,445 NEM
Roger W Powell 58 3,440 FLAQ
Ron P Hansen 57 3,415 PNA
Richard R Wheeler 56 3,400 TAM
Perry C Heath 56 3,375 ISF
Larry Baskin 55 3,350 SSMS
James M Evans 59 3,345 VMST
David P Phillips 58 3,300 NEM
Jim Dicker 58 3,300 WMAC
Harrison Phipps 57 3,200 DAM
Joseph M Hladek 56 3,200 DSSM
Robert G McDonald 57 3,160 O*H*
Michael C Spence 55 3,145 PNA
Vance M Eaddy 58 3,125 SPM
Marc L Binenfeld 56 3,120 UCLA
Rodney E Swanigan 55 3,100 FMM
Randy Strand 55 3,075 ISF
Dave C Eckes 56 3,070 VMST
Kenneth D Sills 58 2,835 NEM
Paul C Jackson 59 2,800 CMAM
Mark Hurley 56 2,740 MERR
David L Greenwood 55 2,715 MELO
Joseph F Murray 57 2,625 NAVY
James M Lavrich 57 2,600 DAMD
Stanley L Mushaw 56 2,550 VMST
John P Straetmans 57 2,525  GAJA
Allen Beebe 57 2,525 NEM
Michael J] O'Dowd 55 2,525 ISF
John S Morse 55 2,475 TIAMP
Randy H Fields 58 2,415 MOST
Louis Covington 55 2,310 SMS
Men 60-64

James T McCleery 4,970 PNA

James T McCleery 4,970 PNA 2007
James T McCleery 61 4,970 PNA
Tom Landis 64 4,645 OREG
Douglas K Miller 60 4,575 ISF
Willis C Braswell 61 4,565 DCM
Larry L Raffaelli 63 4,505 VCM
Carl H Selles 60 4,495 CMS
Doug Hellerson 60 4470 UNAT
Richard K Smith 61 4,400 GRIN
Donn Livoni 60 4,385 MM
Kenneth A Frost Jr 62 4,345 TAM
Vince Herring 63 4310 MINN
Gary J Parlapiano 60 4,285 TAM
Bill T Mount 60 4260 DSSM
Richard Burns 63 4,240 TAM
Tom Tulenko 64 4,160 1776
John T Ziegenhagen 60 4,095 MINN
Barry Dooley 62 4,075 NCMS
Bob Husson 61 4,060 NCMS
David Burgio 63 4,040 SKY
Richard A Stillinger 60 4,025 SAWS

21
2
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24
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
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38
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Michael B Wood 64 3,965 VCM
Michael Austin 63 3,835 NEM
Roy Lee 60 3,830 UCLA
Hugh Kimball 60 3,825 PNA
Thomas M Finnegan 60 3,825 SKY
Gordon R Gray 61 3,815 PNA
Thomas G Manfredi 63 3,780 NEM
Morgan Edwards 62 3,760 CMS
Michael Burke 63 3,745 NEM
Brian Buzby 63 3,685 UNAT
Dennis Shea 63 3,680 SPM
Martin D Michael 63 3,675 MELO
Ben Bump 64 3,665 NEM
Edward J O'Connor 63 3,640 UCLA
Howard Brown 62 3,625 SPM
John L Ellis 60 3,600 OREG
Jerry M Audiat 60 3,585 FGM
Ben Wright 64 3,580 TAM
John C Wood 60 3,575 MOST
David C Baxter 62 3,570 NEM
Jonathan L Van Scoyk 61 3,530 DSSM
Bruce L Smith 60 3475 ECAM
James B Terry 62 3,470 NEM
Michael J Beeks 60 3415 ISF
Lee S Lovitz 61 3,410 NEM
James A Fair 60 3,395 ECYM
Peter R Betzer-400 IM 64 3,395 SPM
James R Dorsey 62 3,370 NEM
Stephen M Everhart 60 3,325 FMM
Hans P Van Meeteren 62 3,190 NCMS
Bob Wilson 64 3,190 CFYM
Victor Tabbush 61 3,175 UCLA
Peter C McGinnis 63 3,135 DUTC
Mario Gerla 63 3,130 UCLA
Michael C Miller 60 3,120 LOM
Chad W Keck 61 3,080 MELO
Thomas F Canale 60 3,045 CRUZ
William H Lynch 62 3,025 WMAC
Leslie S Cutler 64 3,020 NEM
Burt Strom 64 2,985 NEM
James A Herbert 61 2,925 NIAG
Ron E Clarke 62 2,800 AVON
Jim O'Donnell 62 2,795 NEM
Don M Gartner 61 2,770 CRUZ
Michael A Kerwin 61 2,720 SKY
Russ W Desserich 63 2,720 ISF
Michael J Marovich 61 2,700 TAM
James E Arnold 63 2,650 WMAC
Henry M Halff-fly 64 2,395 MOST
Steven K McDanal 63 2,200 CMS
Men 65-69

Graham Johnston 4,630 DADS 1997

Donald J Puchalski 67 4,065 FACT
Ralph W Mohr 65 3,905 OREG
Donald B Jackson 66 3,875 WMAC
Dave Casebolt 65 3,875 M
Michael C Nordby 65 3,850 PNA
Matt Chrostowski 65 3,840 NEM
Barry A Fasbender 69 3,795 STAN
Michael A Stollmeyer 69 3,770  SWFA
Mel E Goldstein 68 3,685 ISF
Brent L Lake 68 3,615 OREG
William H Crowley 67 3,575 PCAT
James F Browne 68 3,525 FMM
William T Murray 69 3,520 NEM
Larry M Dunham 68 3,495 NEM
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David L Gifford 66 3,440 FACT
Bert L Petersen 68 3,340 OREG
David C Arlander 65 3,340 MINN
Bill Mellow 65 3,325 OREG
David W Oakes 66 3,305 FACT
Neil E Topliffe 66 3,125 ISF
Norman S Macartney 68 3,100 NCMS
William Dickey 67 3,100 CTM
Jon E Nelson 68 3,020 CRUZ
Ed N Michael 67 2,950 OREG
Peter P Berghaus 66 2,915 CONN
Ward D Belding 65 2,785 TVM
Robert E Zeitner 66 2,625 M
Jack Fife 66 2,580 ISF
Richard L Clapp 69 2,420 ISF
Peter R Stepanishen 65 2,335 NEM
Richard H Criche 67 2,250 FMM
Wendell R Peters 68 2,195 MOST
Ron V Maynard 65 2,015 NEM
Philip A Law 65 1,915 MOST
Joseph H Baker 67 1,910 SPM
Joel Bruck 65 1,700 FACT
Men 70-74

Graham Johnston

4,515 MOST 2002

David A Radcliff 72 4490 OREG
Marty A Mennen 70 4,140 ISF
George E Brunstad 72 3,900 CONN
Stan F Morner 72 3,775 WCM
Philip B Kerr 71 3,670 MESC
Thomas J Hetzel 71 3,600 MOST
Tim Plummer 70 3,580 1776
Walter J Lincoln 73 3,575 NEM
John Sulzback 72 3,525 MELO
Robert J Cook 74 3,510 TAM
Charles E Weatherbee 74 3,490 FMM
Dick Weick 72 3410 OREG
Russell L Judd 74 3,335 ISF
Dean L Kavanagh 72 3,315 NEM
George D Thayer 70 3,300 OREG
John Rapp 72 3,255 NTC
Gerald D Buckberg 71 3,250 UCLA
Robert F Benson 71 3,230 TERR
John R Cox 71 3,145 SPM
Nick Norton 72 3,140 OREG
William E Grohe 73 3,100 USF
Peter J Havel 70 3,050 NEM
George R Murray Jr 70 3,050 DAMD
Herbert Stone 72 3,020 LOM
Joseph R Kraus 73 3,010 UCLA
Jerry Marchbanks-breast 71 2,800 MOST
Alfred C Newbury 72 2,870 VMST
Richard E Cooke 70 2,860  SAWS
John H Cooper 73 2,700 TAM
Clifford F Konitz 71 2,685 DUTC
Alister R Murray 73 2,675 CMS
Roger Brockenbrough 72 2,665 SKY
Robert G Coulter 73 2,555 FACT
Peter T Lansbury 73 2,545 NIAG
Wellborn Jack 70 2,475 SMS
Joseph W Wilson 72 2,375 SKY
Forest R McDaniel 70 2,270 SPM
Dick A Levin 74 1,900 PNA
Mel M Shapiro 71 1,180 UCLA
Men 75-79
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Graham M Johnston 4,125 MOST
Graham M Johnston 4,125 MOST 2007
1 Graham M Johnston 75 4,125 MOST
2 Thomas T Taylor 76 3,835 PNA
3 Robert E Beach 76 3,740 SPM
4 Harvey W Prosser 78 3,580 PNA
5 Charles H Schlegel 76 3,250 FMM
6 Stanley Jacobs 78 3,225 *QLD
7 Roy C Hoch 79 3,100 CRUZ
8 George ] Mc Vey 79 3,080 NIAG
8 Charles H Kohnken 75 3,080 SPM
10 James T Pitts 76 3,040 FMM
11 Harold Ferris 76 2,975 SPM
12 Jordan B Wolle 78 2,965 SDSM
13 Seymour Boorstein 75 2,640 TAM
14 Harrison Homans 79 2,590 FMM
15 George H Weber 76 2,540 OREG
16 Thomas W Weber 76 2,535 NIAG
17 Robert M Williams 79 2,480 FMM
18 Lowell T Offer 76 2,370 UCLA
19 Keith Burbridge 78 1,915 BLUE
Men 80-84
Aldo Da Rosa 3,650 RINC 1998
1 Frank M Piemme 82 3,475 SDSM
2 Jurgen B Schmidt 83 3,420 SDSM
3 Fren H Goldner 80 2,885 CONN
4 Alex M Ramirez-Miller 82 2,730 SPM
5 Raymond G Allen 80 2,550 OREG
6 Don H Korten 80 2,515 MICH
7 Robert S Blake 82 2,495 FMM
8 Vladimir I Ouchakof 83 2,145 CONN
9 Abrasha Brainin-breast 84 1,865 SPM
10 Doug Strong 82 1,000 DOC
Men 85-89
Clarence Ross 3,240 JER 1985
1 Charles L Bushey 85 2,355 OREG
2 Lester O Bell 85 1,900 SPCO
3 Brud Cleaveland 89 1,750 FMM
4 Robert D Atwood 86 1,550 SPM
5 Allen R Fardie 88 1,500 NEM
6 John P Woods 88 850 MESC
Men 90-94
Gus Langner 2,225 CONN 1997

1 Frank H Tillotson

92

1,325 FMM




Women Relay 18+ |
Univ of San Francisco 1994 15,810
P Franklin - 23 L Soffee - 27
L Hazen - 29
1 Swim Kentucky Masters 14,550
Ann E Skerkoski 24 4,870
Casey L Welsh 20 4,740
Alexandra Nieto 34 4,940
2 Oregon Masters 14,215
Sara Q Nelson 34 4,670
Erin A Ford 31 4,710
Lydia Kapsenberg 20 4,835
3 St Pete Masters Inc 13,660
Alegra C Reich 31 4,760
Christine L Forkois 30 4,470
Lauren E Connolly 22 4,430
4 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 13,280
Marly J Wilson 22 4,515
Leslie Hahn 26 4,320
Deb W Walker 55 4,445
5 St Pete Masters Inc 12,170
Adrienne M Forkois 27 4,195
Marie-Noelle A Camoes 28 4,150
Sarah R Swoch 21 3,825
6 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 12,000
Stephanie J Miller 24 4,900
Laura A Reed 32 3,525
Catie M Rodeheffer 40 3,575
7 Minnesota Masters Swim Club 11,545
Rachel C Hughey 28 4,550
Cali G Schultz 22 3,600
Ellen K Youngers 49 3,395
8 Rio Grande Swim Club 11,255
Kari A Bachman 40 4,270
Amy Goldfarb 52 3,460
Paulina Cano 21 3,525
9 Team Illinois Masters 10,460
Lynn Lasser 44 3,535
Jessica Jolly 44 3,600
Dana Litoff 22 3,325
10 St Pete Masters Inc 9,325
Janie M Meadows 22 3,525
Suzzette A Seril 48 2,850
Alexis R Zubrod 54 2,950
Women Relay 25+
Colonials 1776 2006 15,690
V Kukla - 25 V Swanson - 44
L Hug - 40
1 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 14,475
Laura B Val 55 4,940
Shannon D Wolford 34 4,840
Heather R Lugassy 36 4,695
2 Red Tide of New York City Inc 14,065
Sara A Upton 31 4,785
Jackie Lee 26 4,680
Anna S Armentrout 35 4,600
3 New England Masters 13,900
Kristen L. Cook 27 4815
Kathleen Guinee 33 4,560
Melinda B Williams 25 4,525
4 Swim Kentucky Masters 13,365
Molly Wilson 28 4,485
Leslie A Weeter 29 4,445
Saori Hanaki 32 4435
5 Mountain View Masters 12,515
Karla E Rees 34 4285
Adina Kletter 33 4,165
Robin C Soares 32 4,065
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6 Team Illinois Masters 9,720 16 Florida Maverick Masters 7,435
Kris Roebuck 45 3,000 G Iris Threatt-Milton 43 2,075
Natalie Gordon 28 3,320 C Dirksmeyer-Nichols 54 3,010
Ruth Giles-Ott 38 3,400 Karen S Swanigan 51 2,350
I Women Relay 35+ I I Women Relay 45+
San Diego Swim Masters 2003 15,290 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 2005 13,935

B Dunbar - 53
K Pipes-Nielsen - 40
1 New England Masters
Dede Griesbauer
Dori L Miller
Meredith P Gilson
2 YMCA Indy Swim Fit
Gerri M Fernandez
Susie Shuck
Victoria L Rian
3 Colonials 1776
Laurie Hug
Vibeke Swanson
Linda M Hoke
4 St Pete Masters Inc
Charlotte Petersen
Lisa A Flanagan
Laura L Kaleel
5 Oregon Masters
Arlene Delmage
Kristin Boock
Karen A Matson
6 Niagara District Masters
Dana C Woody
Maureen E Bischoff
Denise M Everitt
7 Team Illinois Masters
Liz A Kooy
Heidi Kafka
Marcia E Cleveland
8 Swim Kentucky Masters
Robin P Segnitz
Marci Casey
Mimi Ward
9 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters
Catheryne Biggs Di
Linda R Shoenberger
Kelley A Ryan-Warner
St Pete Masters Inc
Livia L Zien
Christine T Swanson
Claudia Junqueira
11 Pacific Northwest Aquatics
Tara W Simsak
Katherine P Rogers
Renee Quistorf
Jersey Area Masters
Margaret R Martonosi
Mary E Sarotte
LalJoy A Collins
13 St Pete Masters Inc
Kay V Herrerra
Flavia L Zappa
Carolyn Kiper
Victor Swim Club Masters
Loriann Pawlik
Kimberly D Krogh
Kristine M Kellogg

12

14

15 Florida Aquatic Combined Team

Gladis J Choueifati
Cynthia M McGarvey
Florence Delaney

C Krattli - 40

14,790
5,165
5,115
4,510
14,520
4,700
4,865
4,955
14,465
5,150
5,070
4,245
14,210
5,095
4,590
4,525
14,180
4,700
4,725
4,755
13,825
5,010
4,425
4,390
13,410
4275
4375
4,760
12,850
4250
4375
4,225
12,780
4,615
4,140
4,025
12,070
4275
4,025
3,770
11,925
3,970
3,970
3,985
11,650
4,000
4,000
3,650
9,770
3,500
3,145
3,125
9,180
3,185
3,010
2,985
8,350
41 2,640
49 2775
62 2935

36
36
35

41
41
40

41
45
51

9
44
46

44
35
43

37
40
54

35
44
42

39
41
48

44
44

39

42

42

45
44
44

L Val - 53
B Wheeler - 47
1 Oregon Masters

Kris A Denney 46
Kerri C Roussain 47
Mary Sweat 49
2 St Pete Masters Inc
Tricia T Moses 47
Sharon B Steinmann 48
Jo Ann Harrelson 51
3 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters
Barbara C Wheeler 49
Judy A Eisenman 53
Anne C Claman 49
4 New England Masters
Tracy L Grilli 49
Marnie M Lawlor 50
Ann Y McDermott 52
5 Masters of South Texas
Ronda S Nisman 52
Susan R Ingraham 47
Kathy M Boyer 52
6 Pacific Northwest Aquatics
Zena Courtney 47
Jane Lindley 45
Elizabeth B Roasane 54

7 Florida Aquatic Combined Team

Andrea Nauta 47

Meegan J Wilson 58

Marianne E Bradley 63
8 St Pete Masters Inc

Pam Geiger 54

Patricia J Nardozzi 47

Wendy C Johnson 47

9 Minnesota Masters Swim Club

Nancy L Kryka 51

Mary J Gray 49

Irene Meyer 50
10 St Pete Masters Inc

Nancy A Hall 49

Storm S Eddy 56

Barbara Prescott 56
11 Navy Masters

Nan Olsen 49

Patricia D Boone 47

Deborah L Grant 59

J Eisenman - 51

13,205
4,175
4,300
4,730
13,100
4,375
4,440
4,285
13,010
4,475
4,390
4,145
12,760
4,520
4,135
4,105
12,730
4,410
4,190
4,130
11,855
4,530
3,670
3,655
11,220
4,220
3,745
3,255
11,085
4,100
3,600
3,385
10,030
3,785
3225
3,020
9,805
2,930
3375
3,500
9,735
3,200
3,400
3,135

Women Relay 55+

New Record Breaker - 2007

DC Masters 12,010
Ann Svenson Ann B Lyttle
Andrea M Haines
San Diego Swim Masters 2006 11,970
B Dunbar - 56 A Pipes - 71
B Jordan - 58
1 DC Masters 12,010
Ann Svenson 61 3,970
Andrea M Haines 59 4,050
Ann B Lyttle 58 3,990
2 Oregon Masters 11,635
Sandi Rousseau 59 3,500
Sue C Calnek-Morris 63 3910
Catherine J Imwalle 56 4,225



3 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 11,570
Sally A Dillon 60 3,980
Rita Belserene 55 3,860
Kathrine J Casey 58 3,730

4 New England Masters 11,360
Barbara J Bos 57 4,050
Barbara R Hummel 55 3,800
Carol M Yunker 59 3,510

5 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 9,985
Arni H Litt 60 3,420
Judy K Williams 58 3,320
Joan D Delgado 61 3,245

6 Michigan Masters 9,510
Lois Kivi Nochman 82 2,855
Jennifer A Parks 63 3,650
Laura J Gogola 70 3,005

7 Florida Maverick Masters 7,765
Ruth A Thompson 56 3,345
June B Reynolds 85 2,115
Marianne A Vann 75 2,305

I Women Relay 65+
San Diego Swim Masters 2005 11,085

B Jordan - 67 A Williams - 66

A Pipes - 70

1 Florida Maverick Masters 9,865
Patricia M Bond 68 3,555
Margaret T Homans 74 3,050
Patricia A Tullman 69 3,260

2 St Pete Masters Inc 9,035
Diane S Williams 65 3,240
Kate A Knight-Perry 71 2,965
Sandy Steer 67 2,830

3 Florida Maverick Masters 7,910
Jean Allen 66 2,525
Margie Hutinger 67 2,460
Doris C Prokopi 71 2,925

4 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 7,230
Janet D Kavadas 75 2,560
Barbara A Allen 73 2,490
Bernice M Phillips 79 2,180

5 St Pete Masters Inc 7,125
Mary Lou E Mitchell 76 2,535
Annette C Frisch 66 2475
Ruth Truhol 69 2,115

6 New England Masters 6,670
Ruth L Stavis 69 3,225
Marie H Brown 82 2,240
Phyllis Staples 72 1,205

Women Relay 75+
New England Masters 2000 8,790

P Smith - 78 M Stadis - 78

B Bolay - 75

1 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 8,685
Sylvia Eisele 77 2,705
Joan K Campbell 76 3,070
Nancy N Durstein 77 2,910

2 Florida Maverick Masters 7,870
Ruth A Hoskinson 77 2,400
Gladys Olsen 80 2,450
Jean D Troy 79 3,020

| Men Relay 18+
Stanford Masters 1999 16,515

J Lischke - 23
J Woodruff - 27
1 St Pete Masters Inc

Robert J Margalis 24

Edward (Ted) J Bradley 23

Kern M Davis 52
2 Oregon Masters

Kevin M Pearson 24

Robert E Higley 41

Nathan J Boal 29
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B Rosenburg - 41

16,415
6,135
5,125
5,155

14,140
4,400
4,795
4,945

3 Irish Aquatics Masters Paralympics

13,795

Michael O'Connor 18 4975
Tim R Legge 41 4,400
Keith L Higginbottom 49 4,420

4 Minnesota Masters Swim Club 11,555
Gregory J Anshus 50 3,725
Peter Z Maves 23 4,490
David C Arlander 65 3,340

Men Relay 25+
The Olympic Club 1990 17,275

S Murphy - 25 P Asmuth - 32

B Placak - 30

1 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 16,280
Adam S Dawkins 31 5,500
Jeffrey B Halbert 32 5415
Will B Simmons 31 5,365

2 Swim Kentucky Masters 15,950
David E Kuendig 25 5,515
Dale Mercker 40 5,100
Robbie E Allen 41 5,335

3 New England Masters 15,845
Jason H Eaddy 30 5,670
Barry J Flightner 33 5,150
Adlar Su 30 5,025

4 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 15,150
Walter M Bachtiger 33 5,435
Joe Delaney 45 4875
Kenneth A Frost 34 4,840

5 St Pete Masters Inc 13,950
John H Reich 30 4,810
Timothy C Kennedy 50 4,930
Pat Marzulli 58 4210

6 Red Tide of New York City Inc 13,810
Thayer H Thompson 32 4,840
Spencer B Neyland 41 4,675
Eldar Beiseitov 31 4,295

7 Jersey Area Masters 13,350
Craig J Hubert 42 4,550
Vanja Sikirica 27 4,400
Rick Hrabchak 47 4,400

8 Michigan Masters 13,180
Paul J Brent 37 3,950
Joe F Aumiller 49 4,280
Steve E Brenner 31 4,950

9 Team Illinois Masters 12,085
Dominic Guagenti 28 4,335
Brad Zoller 29 3,925
Charles Little 30 3,825

10 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 11,590
David A Cuthbert 33 3,260
Mark J Handel 33 3,925
Jim A Lasersohn 41 4,405
I Men Relay 35+
Ventura County Masters 2002 17,005

T Hedrick - 38 M Shaffer - 36

J McConica - 51

1 Ventura County Masters 15,910
Tim K Hedrick 43 5,220
Mike G Shaffer 41 5,750
Kurtis C Baron 42 4,940

2 Oregon Masters 15,485
Kris Calvin 44 4,900
Hardy C Lussier 41 5,255
Doug D Stewart 42 5,330

3 Patriot Masters Swim Team 15,175
Robert M Hansen 52 5,180
William C Sax 37 5,015
Timothy L Boyd 36 4,980

4 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 15,170
David E Kays 39 5,400
Daniel C Smith 44 4,930
Philip G Spencer 39 4,840

5 Atlanta Water Jocks 14,585
Lorenzo Benucci 39 5,250
Jim Foster 39 4595
Bart L Graham 46 4,740

6 New England Masters 14,485
Matthew R Gilson 39 4910
Peter Abdinoor 38 4,840
Christian C Honeker 36 4,735

7 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 13,670
Steve T Fredricks 41 4,645
Geoff Spellberg 50 4,585
Jon D Haveman 42 4,440

8 Masters of South Texas 13,235
Leslie F Bleamaster 36 4,530
Michael J Guirl 35 4,425
David Perelstein 44 4280

9 Minnesota Masters Swim Club 13,220
James A Stewart 50 5,125
Vince Herring 63 4,310
Robert C Albright 41 3,785

10 Team Illinois Masters 13,075
Medgar Marceau 37 4,225
Daniel S Zimmerman 39 4,250
Peter D Hepburn 36 4,600

11 Mountain View Masters 12,975
Chris Campbell 45 4,345
Troy A Soares 38 4,175
Sherwick E Min 40 4,455

12 Colonials 1776 12,850
David Williamson 42 4,345
Glen A Zimmermann 43 4,345
Tom Tulenko 64 4,160

13 St Pete Masters Inc 11,295
Mike Chen 42 3,850
Richard A Knipe 44 3,820
Howard Brown 62 3,625

14 Florida Maverick Masters 10,575
Jeffrey A Burton 37 4,150
Stephen M Everhart 60 3,325
Rodney E Swanigan 55 3,100

15 Team Illinois Masters 10,010
John Benson 51 3,285
Hassenin Raafat 35 3,825
Luis Balaguer 39 2,900

Men Relay 45+
Team Texas 1999 15,235

L Wood - 45

K Bell - 50

1 New England Masters
Peter P Neilley
John N Nunnelly
Larry Richardson

2 Pacific Northwest Aquatics
Scott M Lautman
Thomas A Grandine
Bill R Fenner

3 Colonials 1776
Jack R Martin
Michael Degroat
Barney Heller

4 Oregon Masters
Doug Brockbank
Mark F Worden
Doug Asbury

5 Team Illinois Masters
Ross T Patronsky
Chris Layton
David Sebastian

6 Niagara District Masters
Stewart Weaver
Bruce Gianniny
Bill Beyerback

54
47

54
48
51

55
47
52

53
55
47

55
48
45

49
55
51

D Worrell - 45

14,830
4,965
4,940
4,925
14,240
4,920
4,755
4,565
14,150
4,870
4,610
4,670
13,875
4,400
4,520
4,955
13,825
4,250
4,700
4,875
13,645
5,095
4,700
3,850



7 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 13,320

Ken M Perantoni 49 4,450
John DeWit 54 4,445
Brian A Russell 49 4425

8 North Carolina Masters Swimming 13,245
Bob Husson 61 4,060
Mark Doyle 47 4,635
Craig O Siegel 48 4,550

9 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 12,895
Sergio B Silva 51 4,325
Jim C Tull 53 4,455
Andy Mascheroni 49 4,115

10 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 12,740
Daniel B Mullet 49 4,225
James M Donnelly 57 4,320
Randy Magin 57 4,195

11 St Pete Masters Inc 12,405
Stephan J Freeman 50 4,195
Robert E Aldrich 57 4,125
Daniel D Nardozzi 47 4,085

12 Team Illinois Masters 10,420
Skip Montanaro 53 3,845
Mark Daw 50 3,950
Robert E Zeitner 66 2,625

Men Relay 55+ |

New Record Breaker - 2007

Ventura County Masters
Jim Mc Conica

14,625
Larry L Raffaelli

Hubie Kerns
Ventura County Masters 2006 14,415

L Raffaelli - 62 J Derr - 56

J McConica - 55

1 Ventura County Masters 14,625
Jim Mc Conica 56 5,440
Hubie Kerns 57 4,680
Larry L Raffaelli 63 4,505

2 Oregon Masters 14,100
Bob A Bruce 58 4,535
Tom Landis 64 4,645
Steve M Johnson 58 4,920

3 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 13,925
Alan Bell 56 5,045
James T McCleery 61 4970
Greg Collins 58 3,910

4 New England Masters 12,915
Homer W Lane 57 4,510
Roger E Menard 57 4,320
John R Olander 56 4,085

5 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 12,870
Gary J Parlapiano 60 4,285
Kenneth A Frost Jr 62 4,345
Richard Burns 63 4,240

6 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 11,290
Hugh Kimball 60 3,825
Gordon R Gray 61 3,815
Craig C Carlson 59 3,650

7 St Pete Masters Inc 11,140
Frederick J Lewis 56 3,960
Daniel McClenathan 55 3,500
Dennis Shea 63 3,680

Men Relay 65+
Illinois Masters 1997 12,220

W Leengran - 65 F Lehman - 66

J Masters - 66

1 Oregon Masters 12,010
Brent L Lake 68 3,615
Ralph W Mohr 65 3,905
David A Radcliff 72 4,490

2 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 11,265
Michael C Nordby 65 3,850
Harvey W Prosser 78 3,580
Thomas T Taylor 76 3,835
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3 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 10,810
David L Gifford 66 3,440
David W Oakes 66 3,305
Donald J Puchalski 67 4,065

4 New England Masters 10,650
Matt Chrostowski 65 3,840
Larry M Dunham 68 3,495
Dean L Kavanagh 72 3,315

5 Florida Maverick Masters 9,265
James F Browne 68 3,525
Richard H Criche 67 2,250
Charles E Weatherbee 74 3,490

6 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 8,850
Robert J] Cook 74 3,510
John H Cooper 73 2,700
Seymour Boorstein 75 2,640

7 St Pete Masters Inc 7,325
Joseph H Baker 67 1910
John R Cox 71 3,145
Forest R McDaniel 70 2,270

I Men Relay 75+
San Diego Swim Masters 2006 10,370

L Arth - 80

F Piemme - 81

1 San Diego Swim Masters
Frank M Piemme
Jurgen B Schmidt
Jordan B Wolle

2 St Pete Masters Inc
Robert E Beach
Charles H Kohnken
Harold Ferris

3 Florida Maverick Masters
Harrison Homans
James T Pitts
Charles H Schlegel

4 Oregon Masters
Charles L Bushey
George H Weber
Raymond G Allen

5 Florida Maverick Masters
Brud Cleaveland
Robert S Blake
Robert M Williams

6 St Pete Masters Inc
Alex M Ramirez-Miller
Abrasha Brainin
Robert D Atwood

82
83
78

76
75
76

79
76
76

85
76
80

89
82
79

82
84
86

J Schmidt - 82

9,860
3475
3,420
2,965

9,795
3,740
3,080
2,975

8,880
2,590
3,040
3,250

7445
2,355
2,540
2,550

6,725
1,750
2,495
2,480

6,145
2,730
1,865
1,550

Mixed Relay 18+

St

New Record Breaker - 2007
St Pete Masters Inc

Robert J Margalis

21,115

Charlotte Petersen

Edward (Ted) J Bradley Alegra C Reich

Pete Masters

E Bradley - 22

B Rimel - 39

1 St Pete Masters Inc
Robert ] Margalis

24

Edward (Ted) J Bradley 23

Charlotte Petersen
Alegra C Reich
2 Oregon Masters
Doug Brockbank
Mark F Worden
Arlene Delmage
Lydia Kapsenberg
3 St Pete Masters Inc
Lauren E Connolly
Christine L Forkois
John H Reich
Pat Marzulli

42
31

53
55
44
20

22
30
30
58

2006
K Nardozzi - 23
C Petersen - 41

20,745

21,115
6,135
5,125
5,095
4,760

18,455
4,400
4,520
4,700
4,835

17,920
4,430
4,470
4,810
4,210

4 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 17,380
Marly J Wilson 22 4515
Leslie Hahn 26 4,320
Daniel B Mullet 49 4225
James M Donnelly 57 4,320

5 Minnesota Masters Swim Club 16,415
Robert C Albright 41 3,785
Peter Z Maves 23 4,490
Rachel C Hughey 28 4,540
Cali G Schultz 22 3,600

6 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 15,610
Stephanie J Miller 24 4,900
Laura A Reed 32 3,525
David A Cuthbert 33 3,260
Mark J Handel 33 3,925

7 Team Illinois Masters 15,335
Medgar Marceau 37 4,225
Daniel S Zimmerman 39 4,250
Lynn Lasser 44 3,535
Dana Litoff 22 3,325

8 Rio Grande Swim Club 14,455
Paulina Cano 21 3,525
Kari A Bachman 40 4,270
Frank C Napier 56 3,660
Jack H Wilkinson 53 3,000

Mixed Relay 25+
U of San Francisco 1994 22,070

T Anderson - 27 L Soffe - 27

D Veatch - 28 L Hazen - 29

1 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 20,735
Adam S Dawkins 31 5,500
Jeffrey B Halbert 32 5415
Victoria L Rian 40 4,955
Susie Shuck 41 4,865

2 New England Masters 20,195
Jason H Eaddy 30 5,670
Barry J Flightner 33 5,150
Kristen L. Cook 27 42815
Kathleen Guinee 33 4,560

3 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 20,095
Jeremy B Houchens 36 5,200
Will B Simmons 31 5,365
Jenny W Weaver 26 4,670
Jenni L Clarke 27 4,860

4 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 20,055
Walter M Bachtiger 33 5,435
Laura B Val 55 4,940
Kenneth A Frost 34 4,840
Shannon D Wolford 34 4,840

5 Oregon Masters 19,120
Sara Q Nelson 34 4,670
Erin A Ford 31 4,710
Robert E Higley 41 4,795
Nathan J Boal 29 4,945

6 Red Tide of New York City Inc 18,980
Thayer H Thompson 32 4,840
Spencer B Neyland 41 4,675
Jackie Lee 26 4,680
Sara A Upton 31 4,785

7 Swim Kentucky Masters 17,840
Beth L Atnip 27 4415
Tracy H Spigelman 32 4385
Marshall E Atnip 30 4,620
Henrik Stewenius 31 4,420

8 Team Illinois Masters 17,670
Jessica Jolly 44 3,600
Marcia E Cleveland 42 4,760
Brad Zoller 29 4,710
Peter D Hepburn 36 4,600

9 Jersey Area Masters 16,950
Craig J Hubert 42 4,550
Vanja Sikirica 27 4,400
Margaret R Martonosi 42 4,000
Mary E Sarotte 39 4,000



10 Mountain View Masters

16,320

Karla E Rees 34 4285
Troy A Soares 38 4,175
Robin C Soares 32 4,065
David Fung 48 3,795
11 St Pete Masters Inc 16,280
Marie-Noelle A Camoes 28 4,150
Adrienne M Forkois 27 4,195
Daniel D Nardozzi 47 4,085
Mike Chen 42 3,850
12 Team Illinois Masters 14,495
Ruth Giles-Ott 38 3,400
Natalie Gordon 28 3,320
Mark Daw 50 3,950
Charles Little 30 3,825
13 Florida Maverick Masters 13,290
C Dirksmeyer-Nichols 54 3,010
Karen S Swanigan 51 2,350
Matt W Watkins 33 3,780
Jeffrey A Burton 37 4,150
Mixed Relay 35+
Colonials 1776 2005 20,715
Laurie Hug - 39 J Hemmerle - 49
V Swanson - 43 J Ryan - 52
1 Oregon Masters 20,065
Kristin Boock 35 4,725
Karen A Matson 43 4755
Hardy C Lussier 41 5,255
Doug D Stewart 42 5,330
2 New England Masters 20,030
Matthew R Gilson 39 4910
Peter Abdinoor 38 4,840
Dede Griesbauer 36 5,165
Dori L Miller 36 5,115
3 Colonials 1776 19,760
Laurie Hug 41 5,150
Vibeke Swanson 45 5,070
Barney Heller 52 4,670
Jack R Martin 55 4,870
4 Oregon Masters 18,885
Kerri C Roussain 47 4,300
Mary Sweat 49 4,730
Kris Calvin 44 4,900
Doug Asbury 47 4,955
5 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 18,830
Joe Delaney 45 4,875
Heather R Lugassy 36 4,695
Steve T Fredricks 41 4,645
Catheryne Biggs Di 43 4,615
6 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 18,285
Tara W Simsak 37 3,970
Renee Quistorf 42 3,985
David E Kays 39 5,400
Daniel C Smith 44 4,930
7 Team Illinois Masters 18,225
Heidi Kafka 44 4375
Chris Layton 48 4,700
Liz A Kooy 35 4275
David Sebastian 45 4875
8 St Pete Masters Inc 17,285
Stephan J Freeman 50 4,195
Robert E Aldrich 57 4,125
Tricia T Moses 47 4,375
Lisa A Flanagan 44 4,590
9 Mountain View Masters 16,665
Jami J Andrews 37 4,000
Sherwick E Min 40 4,455
Tana C Jackson 36 3,865
Chris Campbell 45 4,345
10 Atlanta Water Jocks 15,935
Lorenzo Benucci 39 5,250
Bart L Graham 46 4,740
Karen A Sklanka 48 3,445
Mary Galbraith 53 2,500

Page -4-

11 St Pete Masters Inc 15,800
Dennis Shea 63 3,680
Richard A Knipe 44 3,820
Christine T Swanson 44 4,025
Livia L Zien 40 4,275

12 Trish Aquatics Masters Paralympics 14,660
Thomas Majerek 44 3,300
Nancy E Majerek 42 3,300
Tim R Legge 41 4,400
Sherry J Sill 46 3,660

13 Victor Swim Club Masters 10,405
Mark H Anderson 39 2,660
Melissa J Ashby 35 2,705
Paul E Jacobson 36 2,575
Lorna E Walters 39 2465

Mixed Relay 45+
Ventura County Masters 2006 19,675

H Christensen - 47 J McConica - 55

K Lane - 49 S Wamuth - 49

1 St Pete Masters Inc 19,050
Kern M Davis 52 5,155
Timothy C Kennedy 50 4,930
Laura L Kaleel 46 4,525
Sharon B Steinmann 48 4,440

2 New England Masters 18,560
Peter P Neilley 46 4,965
John N Nunnelly 54 4,940
Tracy L Grilli 49 4,520
Marnie M Lawlor 50 4,135

3 Niagara District Masters 18,275
Stewart Weaver 49 5,095
Bruce Gianniny 55 4,700
Denise M Everitt 54 4,390
Rauni A English 48 4,090

4 Swim Kentucky Masters 18,000
Cindy Ciampa 46 4,665
Tricia Calvert 49 4,240
Michael Johmann 45 4,580
Ken Calvert 50 4,515

5 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 17,905
Barbara C Wheeler 49 4475
Judy A Eisenman 53 4,390
Geoff Spellberg 50 4,585
Jim C Tull 53 4,455

6 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 17,875
Zena Courtney 47 4,530
Jane Lindley 45 3,670
Scott M Lautman 54 4920
Thomas A Grandine 48 4,755

7 Minnesota Masters Swim Club 16,615
James A Stewart 50 5,125
Vince Herring 63 47310
Nancy L Kryka 51 3,785
Ellen K Youngers 49 3,395

8 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 16,180
Elizabeth B Roasane 54 3,655
Marcia G Smith 46 3,510
Bill R Fenner 51 4,565
Ken M Perantoni 49 4,450

9 St Pete Masters Inc 15,415
Howard Brown 62 3,625
Peter R Betzer-400 IM 64 3,395
Pam Geiger 54 4,110
Jo Ann Harrelson 51 4,285

10 Michigan Masters 14,385
Jennifer A Parks 63 3,650
Laura J Gogola 70 3,005
David C Tattan 54 3,450
Joe F Aumiller 49 4,280

11 Team Illinois Masters 13,785
Skip Montanaro 53 3,845
Ross T Patronsky 55 4,250
Kris Roebuck 45 3,000
Julie R Hacker 49 2,690

Mixed Relay 55+

New Record Breaker - 2007

Pacific Northwest Aquatics
Sally A Dillon
Rita Belserene

17,855
Alan Bell
James T McCleery

Pacific Northwest Aquatics 2006 17,825
S Dillon - 59 J McCleery - 60
K Casey - 57 A Bell - 55
1 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 17,855
Sally A Dillon 60 3,980
Rita Belserene 55 3,860
Alan Bell 56 5,045
James T McCleery 61 4970

2 Oregon Masters 17,700
Sue C Calnek-Morris 63 3910
Catherine J Imwalle 56 47225
Tom Landis 64 4,645
Steve M Johnson 58 4,920

3 YMCA Indy Swim Fit 17,175
Douglas K Miller 60 4,575
Thomas C Perrin 56 4,800
Sally C Hasbrook 58 4,100
Joan M Diercks 58 3,700

4 DC Masters 16,905
Ann B Lyttle 58 3,990
Andrea M Haines 59 4,050
Bruce D Fisher 58 4,300
Willis C Braswell 61 4,565

5 New England Masters 16,680
Homer W Lane 57 4510
Roger E Menard 57 4,320
Barbara J Bos 57 4,050
Barbara R Hummel 55 3,800

6 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 16,065
Kenneth A Frost Jr 62 4,345
Gary J Parlapiano 60 4,285
Linda R Shoenberger 59 4,140
Glenda G Carroll 63 3,295

7 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 15,690
Deb W Walker 55 4,445
Meegan J Wilson 58 3,745
Randy Magin 57 4,195
David W Oakes 66 3,305

8 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 14,885
Kathrine J Casey 58 3,730
Arni H Litt 60 3,420
Greg Collins 58 3,910
Hugh Kimball 60 3,825

9 St Pete Masters Inc 14,335
Frederick J Lewis 56 3,960
Daniel McClenathan 55 3,500
Storm S Eddy 56 3,375
Barbara Prescott 56 3,500

10 Florida Maverick Masters 12,295
Stephen M Everhart 60 3,325
Rodney E Swanigan 55 3,100
Ruth A Thompson 56 3,345
Jean Allen 66 2,525

Mixed Relay 65+

San Diego Swim Masters 2005 15,800
S Moseley - 66 A Williams - 66
A Pipes -70 B Coale - 65
1 San Diego Swim Masters 14,030

Betsy T Jordan 69 3,665
Adrienne S Pipes 72 3470
Frank M Piemme 82 3,475
Jurgen B Schmidt 83 3,420
2 Florida Maverick Masters 13,865
Patricia M Bond 68 3,555
Patricia A Tullman 69 3,260
James F Browne 68 3,525
Charles E Weatherbee 74 3,525



3 Florida Aquatic Combined Team 13,485

Joan K Campbell 76 3,070
Nancy N Durstein 77 2910
Donald J Puchalski 67 4,065
David L Gifford 66 3,440

4 St Pete Masters Inc 13,090
Diane S Williams 65 3,240
Kate A Knight-Perry 71 2,965
Robert E Beach 76 3,740
John R Cox 71 3,145

5 New England Masters 12,800
Matt Chrostowski 65 3,840
Larry M Dunham 68 3,495
Ruth L Stavis 69 3,225
Marie H Brown 82 2,240

6 Oregon Masters 12,195
Hilda G Buel 92 1,180
Dolores I Dinneen 69 2,620
Ralph W Mohr 65 3,905
David A Radcliff 72 4,490

7 Tamalpais Aquatic Masters 11,565
Robert J Cook 74 3,510
John H Cooper 73 2,700
Mary L Alexandre 71 3,030
Bea T Heim 81 2,325

8 St Pete Masters Inc 11,420
Mary Lou E Mitchell 76 2,535
Sandy Steer 67 2,830
Harold Ferris 76 2,975
Charles H Kohnken 75 3,080

9 Florida Maverick Masters 10,600
Margaret T Homans 79 2,590
Doris C Prokopi 71 2925
Harrison Homans 79 2,590
Robert S Blake 82 2,495

10 Florida Maverick Masters 9,590
Margie Hutinger 67 2,460
Ruth A Hoskinson 77 2,400
Richard H Criche 67 2,250
Robert M Williams 79 2,480
10 St Pete Masters Inc 9,590

Forest R McDaniel 70 2,270
Alex M Ramirez-Miller 82 2,730
Annette C Frisch 66 2,475
Ruth Truhol 69 2,115

[ Mixed Relay 75+
New Record Breaker - 2007

Pacific Northwest Aquatics 12,155
Janet D Kavadas Harvey W Prosser
Bernice M Phillips Thomas T Taylor
Florida Maverick Masters 11,760
Jean D Troy Charles H Schlegel
Gladys Olsen James T Pitts
New England Masters 2000 11,735
J Edwards - 77 P Smith - 75
D Brown - 75 B Bolay - 78
1 Pacific Northwest Aquatics 12,155
Janet D Kavadas 75 2,560
Bernice M Phillips 79 2,180
Harvey W Prosser 78 3,580
Thomas T Taylor 76 3,835

2 Florida Maverick Masters 11,760
Jean D Troy 79 3,020
Gladys Olsen 80 2,450
Charles H Schlegel 76 3,250
James T Pitts 76 3,040

3 Florida Maverick Masters 7,495
June B Reynolds 85 2,115
Marianne A Vann 75 2,305
Brud Cleaveland 89 1,750
Frank H Tillotson 92 1,325
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CLUB SCORING

as of 3/20/07

Extra Large Club

Place Club
1 NEM New England Masters
2 ISF YMCA Indy Swim Fit-IN
3 UCLA  UCLA Bruin Masters-CA
4 OREG Oregon Masters
Large Club
Place Club
1 MOST Masters of South Texas
2 MELO Menlo Mst Aka Tm Sheeper-CA
3 PNA Pacific Northwest Aquatics-WA
4 SPM St Pete Masters Inc-FL
5 SKY Swim Kentucky Masters
6 TAM Tamalpais Aquatic Masters-CA
7 CRUZ Santa Cruz Masters Aqu-CA
8 NCMS North Carolina Masters
9 IM Team lllinois Masters
10 DSSM  Daland Swim Sch Masters-CA
11 MICH  Michigan Masters
12 FLAQ Fort Lauderdale Aquatics-FL
13 REDT Red Tide of New York City Inc
14 FACT  Fla Aquatic Combined Team-FL
15 1776  Colonials 1776-PA, NJ, DE
16 VMST  Virginia Masters Swim Team
17 FMM Florida Maverick Masters
Medium Club
Place Club
1 CMS Colorado Masters Swimming
2 LBG Long Beach Grunions-CA
3 HSNM Henderson Southern Nevada
4 NIAG Niagara District Masters-NY
5 MHSC City of Morgan Hill Masters-CA
6 MINN  Minnesota Masters Swim Club
7 TVM Tri Valley Masters-CA
8 WMAC Wisconsin Masters Aquatic Club
9 LOM Ladera Oaks Masters-CA
10 CMYM Central Maryland YMCA Masters
11 FGM Fremont Glenmoor Masters-CA
12 RIDG  Team Ridgelea-TX
13 SCAM  Strawberry Canyon Aquatic
14 CONN Connecticut Masters
15 SMS Southern Masters Swimmers-LA
16 DRM Dayton Raiders Masters-OH
17 ARIZ Arizona Masters
18 SAWS Sawtooth Masters-ID
19 PMST  Prairie Masters Swim Team-SD
20 DUTC Dutchess County Masters-NY
21 IAMP Irish Aqu Masters Paralympics-IN

Entries Distance

222
149
130
127

850,660
559,880
507,270
474,320

Entries Distance

85
65
63
59
52
48
44
41

281,265
243,610
234,310
216,355
205,010
185,450
169,910
148,095
123,570
112,145
110,180
108,585
105,750
100,355

97,220

93,100

81,395

Entries Distance

23
24
21
19

16
16
18
18
16
17
14
14
15
14
15
15
12
12
11
11

90,950
82,780
75,835
72,440
66,080
63,260
62,570
60,385
60,010
58,415
57,220
56,580
56,520
50,260
48,870
48,735
47,350
45,410
42,570
41,795
40,810

Total Entries - 2081
Total Distance - 7,722,056 *International entry

22 DAMD Delmarva Aqu Msts Dogfish-MD 11 40,645

23 MESC Maine Masters Swim Club 11 40,170

24 MM Montana Masters 11 38,580
Small Club

Place Club Entries Distance

1 VCM Ventura County Masters-CA 8 39,025

2 DCM DC Masters 10 37,975

3 ARKM Arkansas Masters 10 37,650

4 MVM Mountain View Masters-CA 9 37,200

5 TOC The Olympic Club-CA 8 35,780

6 IAMA lowa Masters Swimming 34,080

7 DAM Davis Aquatic Masters-CA 32,265

8 RGSC Rio Grande Swim Club-TX, NM 1 31,945

9 SSMS  Shoals Sharks Masters-AL
10 AKMS  Alaska Masters Swimming
11 AWJ Atlanta Water Jocks-GA
12 JAM Jersey Area Masters
13 MERR  Merritt Marlins-MD
14 NAVYY  Navy Masters-FL
15 PALM  Palmetto Masters-SC
16 COLU Columbia Masters Swim Tm-MD
17 SDSM  San Diego Swim Masters-CA
18 WCM  Walnut Creek Masters-CA
19 FINS Fins Aquatics Club-NJ, PA
20 SWFA Southwest Florida Aquatics
21 GAJA  Georgia
22 SYSM  Sarasota YMCA Sharks-FL 20,035
23 VSC Victor Swim Club Masters-VA 19,585

9

9

0

8 30,865
8
7
7
7
8
6
7
7
6
5
5
5
6
7

24 ADMS Adirondack Masters-NY 4 18,195

5
5
5
5
6
4
3
4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
2

29,930
29,255
28,960
27,885
26,115
25,925
24,475
24,065
22,170
20,795
20,775
20,060

25 SBM Santa Barbara Masters-CA 18,070
26 *SC *The Sports Connection-JAPAN 18,060
27 COM City of Midland Aquatics-TX 17,585
28 CTM Caltech Masters-CA 17,525
29 BAFY  Bedford Area Fam YMCA-VA 16,755
30 INWM Inland Northwest Masters-WA 15,180
31 GMUP Patriot Masters Swim Team-VA 15,175
32 RHMS Rolling Hills Mud Sharks-CA 15,125
33 METR  Metro Masters Swim Club-NY 13,610
34 CMAM Calif Maritime Academy Masters 11,475
34 ECAM El Cerrito Aquatic Masters-CA 11,475
35 GRIN  GReater INdiana 10,640
36 YCRC Yuba City Raquet Club-CA 10,495
37 TGM Team Greenville Masters-SC 10,280
38 STAR  Lone Star Aquatic Club-TX 10,270
39 JBMS  Jubilee Masters Swimming-AL 9,550
40 SPCO Space Coast Masters-FL 9,300
41 STAN  Stanford Masters-CA 9,150
42 SRM Santa Rosa Masters-CA 8,900



43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
72
73
74
75
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
86
87

CLUB SCORING

as of 3/20/07

LVM Las Vegas Masters

2
PAFC  Pennypack Aqu & Fitness CI-PA 2
NAST  Noblesville Adult Swim Team-IN 2
SQST  SwimQuest Masters-VA 2
OMM  Osher Marin JCC Masters-CA 2
*QTW  *Toowoomba Tadpoles-Australia 2
MARY  Maryland Masters 2
BTAM  Blue Tide Aquatics Masters-TX 2
EXCL  Excel Aquatics Masters-TN 2
SMMM  San Mateo Master Marlins-CA 2
AVON  Avon Masters Swimming-IN 2
PCAT  Plano Wetcats-TX 2
MPSC Masters Penguin Swim Club-CA 2
CFYM  Charleston Family YMCA-WV 2
TULS  Tulsa Masters Swim Club 2
FCST  First Colony Masters Swim-TX 2
Oo*H* O*H*I*O Masters Swim Club 2
RINC  Rinconada Masters-CA 2
HHAC Hilton Head Aquatic Club-SC 2
SMST  Sierra Marlins Swim Team 1
BATC  Baltimore Area Triathlon Club 1
MATT  Madison Titans-AL 1
GSM Garden State Masters-NJ 1
UCSB UCSB Masters Swimming-CA 1
UTAH  Utah Masters Swimming 1
BEAR  Bear Swimming Masters-CA 1
BLUE Blue Wave Masters-FL 2
ucCl UCI Masters-CA 1
SWOM  Southwest Ohio Masters 1
SAST St Augustine Swim Team-FL 1
SBAS  South Belt Area "All Stars"-TX 1
GSC Gator Swim Club-FL 1
ROSE Rose Bowl Masters-CA 1
UMSN  Univ Masters of Ea & Gr Neb 1
VACA  Vacaville Swim Club-CA 1
WM Westchester Masters-NY 1
H20 H2Ouston Swims 1
TXLA  Longhorn Aquatics-TX 1
DCAC Dist Of Columbia Aquatics Club 1
CSl Cardinal Swimming Indiana 1
ECYM EI Camino YMCA Masters-CA 1
LNM Lochness Masters-CA 1
*NRY  *RydeAussi Masters 1
NTC National Training Center-FL 1
TERR  Terrapin Masters-MD 1
*QLD  *Brisbane Southside Masters 1
SLAM St Louis Masters 1

1

USF Univ of San Francisco Masters

8,875
8,330
8,270
8,035
7,990
7,460
7,365
7,350
7,200
7,095
7,050
7,015
7,010
7,005
6,935
6,775
6,085
5,810
5,700
5,485
5,390
5,265
4,895
4,850
4,565
4,475
4,375
4,250
4,225
4,200
4,200
4,015
3,900
3,740
3,740
3,600
3,505
3,485
3,445
3,400
3,395
3,350
3,280
3,255
3,230
3,225
3,225
3,100

Total Entries - 2081
Total Distance - 7,722,056

*International entry

88 COLM Columbia Masters-SC 1 2,900
89 MVN Mission Viejo Masters-CA 1 2,600
90 DOC Doc's Indiana Univ Masters 1 1,000



Unofficial Fun Awards Hour Medley Relays
*indicates unofficial stroke, which did not count for team points

"If you build it, they will come," is from the story about an Towa farmer who built his baseball “Field of
Dreams” in his cornfield. Our FUN AWARDS challenge for Hour Medley Relays, in our “Pool of Dreams,"” elicited an
overwhelming response from swimmers who swam an hour, their way--"danced to the beat of a different drummer.”
MOST coach, Susan Ingraham, "“threw a few challenging twists into an hour of fun,” which increased their participation.

Three swimmers took this challenge o the next level. We thought team relays;
they thought, "I can swim one hour of each of the four strokes."
Karla Rees - MVM - 34 -- *Back - 3675; *Breast - 3320; *Fly - 3025; Free - 4285 = 14,305
Geoffrey Comstock - MOST - 34 -- *Back - 2650; *Breast - 3225; *Fly - 1650: Free - 3650 = 11,175
Scott Mortenson - MOST - 53--*Back - 2820; *Breast - 2305; *Fly - 2410; Free - 3835 = 11,370

WOMEN

CTM - 25+--Back - Takarabe, 40, 3700; Breast - Dodd, 45, 3200; Fly - Zimmermann, 41, 3200;
Free - Azuma, 29, 4325 = 14,425

MOST - 45+--Back - Starr, 50, 3535; Breast - Mayhew, 53, 2925; Fly - Fincham, 45, 3600;
Free - Nisman, 52, 4410 = 14, 470

MOST - 45+--*Back - Miller, 56, 3490; Breast - Preston, 54, 2870; Fly - Andrade, 46, 2980;
Free - Ingraham, 47, 4190 = 13,530

MOST - 45+--Back - Eakle, 46, 3475; Breast - Lindsey, 54, 2840; Fly - Callaway, 54, 2180;
Free - Birkhead, 60, 3560 = 12,065

MOST - 45+--Back - Holloway, 53, 3035; Breast - Brown, 52, 2090; *Fly - Boyer, 45, 1125;
Free - De Lorenzo, 47, 2780 = 9030

MEN

OREG - 35+--Back - Edwards, 53, 4280; Breast - Taylor, 50, 3545; Fly - Kabel, 41, 3485;
Free - Stewart, 42, 5330 = 16,640

PNA - 35+--Back - Stoermer, 46, 3740; *Breast - Smith, 44, 3980; *Fly - Dybdahl, 46, 3740;
Free - Spencer, 39, 4840 = 16,300

MOST - 35+--*Back - Bleamaster, 38, 4250; *Breast - Doherty , 37, 3520; Fly - Waldart, 35, 3600;
Free - Guirl, 35, 4425 = 15795

MOST - 45+--*Back - Robles, 45, 3760; Breast - Kroner, 53, 3460 *Fly - Mortensen, 53, 2410;
Free - Richey, 46, 4210 = 13,840

MOST - 55+--Back - Nisman, 55, 3905; Breast - Marchbanks, 71, 2890; Fly - Halff - 64, 2395;
Free - Johnston, 75, 4125 = 13,310

MIXED

OREG - 35+--Back - Andrus Hughes, 49, 4090; Breast - Taylor, 50, 3545; Fly - Kabel, 41, 3485;
Free - Stewart, 42, 5330 = 16,440

MOST - 35+--*Back - Porisch, 51, 3020; Breast - Anthony, 40, 2535; *Fly - Fredrichsen, 35, 2385;
Free - Schechter, 49, 3170 = 11,110

Twelve swimmers swam or kicked for an hour, for their official entry - no relay.

Back - Bronwyn Lewis, 43, 3700 Fly - Caleb Davis, 33, NEM, 54, 4000
Back - Phillipp Djang, 52, RHMS, 4120 Fly - John Parker, 43, CRUZ, 43, 3705
Breast - Linda Carstens, 54, 3130 Fly - Ross Bogue, 50, IM, 3390
*Breast - Georgia Goggin, 68, MOST, 2010 400 IM - Gregory Rotole, 52, UNAT, 2530
Breast - John Werner, 43, LBG, 3095 400 IM - Peter Betzer, 64, SPM, 3395
Breast - Abrasha Brainin, 84, SPM, 1865 - oldest swimmer Kick - Charles Osward, 46, MOST, 1910

to swim stroke for an hour



	1hrresultsf.pdf
	1hrresultsm.pdf
	1hrresultsrelays.pdf
	1hrresultsclubs.pdf
	1hrresultsfunawards.pdf

